MEB — 3 7T 3N

BUTTON CLAMP VECHANISM COMPONENTS

FFrod HMEG

L.

L.

. T

|
1]
.-.l

,_
i
i

)

|
,_,,_
]
___

L

e




REF.NO. HOTE PART MO. DESCRIPTION & { AMT.
l WAL -DEB21080 EUTTON CLAMF MECHANISH ASM. iy Hi |
Z BAS4B=-3T2=000 BUTTON CLAMP LIFTING kOD VFIU-F eA7FTh (1)
3 F2549-372-R00 CLAMP SCREV A 3SR - R4wiT oM {11
4 SD-0500301-5P HIHGE SCREW D= & d= 3 BhueisT D=5 H=3 1i
5 S5=T091480-5P  SCREW 9/64-40 L=14 _3TvekT D236 H=%.5 (1}
B HAZ-D8327000 CLAMP PELEASE LINK R TP L Pk 1]
T GBR-01606000 RELEASE RETURN SPRING h{u™ ERTLAT g 1]
3 GBR-01607000 SPRING HOOK R e D L 21
g NS-6080210-5P NUT 1/3-44 YA TeE | /E-44 21

10 B HAZ=08325000 BUTTOM CLAMP MECHAMISH PLATE VLIS L il
11 S5=7120640-5P  SCREV 3/16-28 [.=6 N PR L i)
12 GER-01601000-4 CLAMP RELEASE LEVFE AT EIRTI LA - [
13 HS5-6090310=-3P  HUT 9/64-40 Ut 9/64-40 (i)
14 B2h4&-372-ka0 BUTTON CLAHMF STOF LEVER ASM. WEIVE EIRLAT iy
15 55-9121340-CF  SCREV 3/16-28 L=13 - UIhTt " LF 3716-2% L=13 2V
16 JP=0501016-50 _ WASHER 5X10.5X1 ST R M R ST Y Z]
17 SD-0550301-SP  HIMGE SCREV D=5.5 ¥=3 RTuey” D=5.5 H=3 11
13 E2547-373-H00 BUTTON CLAMP MECHAMISM BASE $o 3w VPP RUNYR 4 i1}
19 a5-7150940-5P  SCREV 15/64-28 1.=9 TAESES T 15/°64-28 |.=9 (23
20 HAZ-0B821000 BUTTON CLAMP WECHANISM BASE AT Ry R 1)
21 B2555-3T2-RA0  BUTTOM CLAMP JAW LEVER. LFFT ASM. 47 %.973F% ka1 7: i1}
22 a0t B2555-372-RAA  JAW LEVER. LEFT ASH. 3TN TET R (1}
23 HAZ-0&B22040 BUTTOM CLAMP ASM.. LEFT - S EEV T LI TR i1
24 a0l EZ2555-3T2-ROA  JAW LEVER, LEFT - WA R &N
25 HAZ-0ZR822000 BUTTON CLAMP. LEFT F°0v 1737 (E27UF (11
26 B2559-372-000  BUTTOM CLAMP LOCATIMG PIH TIITY {UNTE 8T iFTRE G 2)
27 HAZ-08828000 SPRING, LEFT A TR BN T S MR 1)
25 Al B2556-3T2-ROA  BUTTON CLAMP PLATE SPRING,LEFT FURVIVEFY 38T k2 1)
29 55-7090520-TF  SCREV 9/64-40 L= 4.5 TAETEYS QS64-40 =45 (2}

30 B25aT-372-RA0  BUTTON CLAMP JAW LEVEER. ZIGHT ASH. @ %v9vifsy 8" 9: 1]

3 (1 B2557-372-RAA  JAV LEVER, RIGHT ASM. N R Y P I E (1}
32 HAZ-088230A0 EUTTON CLAMP ASM., RICHT A L C Y ET R S i1
33 =01  B255T7-372-ROA  JAV LEVER, RIGHT FrauriTe iy 1t
14 HAZ-08823000 EBUTTON CLAHP, RIGHT 353% rTeItRiy 1]
35 HAZ-08829000 SPRING, RIGHT FUENTTIA AT I(28 i1t
36 BE2560-372-000  BUTTON CLAHP STOP PIM YIETE Lage 7]
37 SD-0640391-TF HINGE SCREW D= 5.35 H= 3.9 My D=h_ 35 H=i. 12)
38 B2561-372-000  BUTTON CLAHP SFEING FTAY 1REITY nCd 1)
39 HAZ-0&524000 EUTTON CLAHP SLIDE GUIDE FTRY BT ARV 1]
410 B2553=372-000 WUT 70 AT{ECFL b4l R i
41 GBR-01602000 SLIDE BEACKET AF4F 0% 1% i1
42 55-9091010-5F  SCREY 9/64-40 L=10 Qb ar Q/64-90 |z LD (el
43 B2540-372-000  HINGE PIN T .
44 B2541-372-000 SHAP RING YHEU-F pURELRTR bl ;
45 R2544=372-000 BUTTOM CLAMP PRESSURE ADJUSTING HAR 48T #9039 §#3-¢ah" - i
46 B2545-372-000 PRESSURE ADJUSTIHG SFEING I¥1L F3-F9n° 3 L
47 B3125-012-000 THREAD TEHSION STUD MUT fRFI-2 4} 2
Motelzkad) #01..... Special order pari ¢Smalf bullop! FYNUTE XA, A 7



2. ARM & MISCELLANEOUS COVERS COMPONENTS
T— 4o+~ AR




REF_HO. NOTE PART MO. DESCRIPTIODN i i AHT.
! B3101-372-040  FRONT COVER ASH. T |
% Sh=-4110815-5P SCREVW 11/64-40 L=2 AR 1156440 =8 K!

B3149-123-A00  TEMSION SPRING fEFut{ 23 n° 3 |
4 B3103-372-000 NIPPER RELEASING PLUNGER THUMB NUT =9n" - {rR2gdd” |
5 B3109=-372-0A0  THREAD TENSIOM GUIDE NO. 3 ASM. Y43 {RF-0RT (RPN 2 i
B 83148-123-000 TEMSIODN DISC fEFete 13 2
7 B3111-372-000  TEMSIOH PN A% ARFR-2 4 T ]
B B3110-372-000  TENSION SPRING 23 (hFI=G ]
q E-0300000-K0  E-RING En“ardn 3
10 55-7110340-5P  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.2 1MEFES" 11,644 L
11 B3108-372-000  THREAD GUIDE M. 4 144 fbFLt '
12 B3107-373-000  THREAD GUIDE MO .2 ERE RIS L R
13 SE-5110810-5P  SCREV 11/64-40 L=5 Faxee™ 11764-40 |
14 B3104-372-000 HIPPER RELEASING PLUNGER “nt - fRLEd .
15 S5-4110815-5P SCREV 11/64-40 1L=3 B T I LI a4
16 HAZ-ORE10000 S1DE PLATE, LEFT TRAYAR T ]
17 BI105-372-000  THREAD RELFASTHG PIN RUSHING o ] TS WY 1
15 SH-6083042-CH  SCREV W& L=30 UFRTAEE K HE | =50 :
19 SH-0083542-CH  SCREW M& [=35 B F+3 4 HA (=35 2
_20 B1105-372-000 CGUIDE PIN PaRATE" Y917 - 8Tk s
21 B1106-372-040 SET SCREV ASM. F—LASEEREE 1y g™ l
22 B3501-372-000=-A OIL FELT, LARGE PITAET ke 7S 1
23 CQ=2020000-00 OIL WICK 2 -
24 B3502-372-000-A DIL FELT. LARGE FI* 9% 207 chE 27§ 1
25 CO-2020000-00 OIL WICK Ty 0.1
il 55-7110540-5P SCREY 11/64-40 L=T7.8 ThEFE3” 11764 =000 0 =% 5
27 B3503-372-000 OIL SUPPLY FELT Af=d TIAF
25 B1111-372-000 SIDE COVER SPRING YRALHAT - AT .
249 353=T090520-5F  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 TAESFS" 9/B64-40 L |
_30 B1120-372-000  SCREW STUD ZEY AT it 1
31 B1104-372-R00 QOIL DRIP FELT $102714F R |
32 B1110-372-000 SIDE COVER HINGE SH&FT HdvAnt- wTh ]
33 HAZ-08820000 BASE A% -1 ]
34 55-8151150-5P  3CREV 15/84=-28 L=10.% HAF TSR -2 =105 [
35 B1108-373-N00 SIDE COVER, LEFT AR -2 1
36 B1118-373=-H00 LOOPER COVER A-R%- hpt- 1
3T Y3-0B50389-KP  SPRIMG WASHER 65.5X14.0¥17 ATEETECT R SXTANT.T ]
33 SD-0600271-5P  HINGE SCREW D= & H= 2.7 2039 D=6 H=2.7 1
39 82504-3T72-000 CAM INDICATING PIN E e UE JAREE 3 S 2
40 B1119-373-000 BED OIL SHIELD ATYL T AT 3 |
41 35=-T110840-5P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 IREFERT 117G4-40 (=7 & -
4z P5-0200082-KH  SPRING PIN r i R L R ]



3. LOOPER SHAFT YECHANISM COMPONENTS
=i =G




REF.ND. HOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTLON B i1 AMT.
1 55-2110920-TP  SCREW 11/54-40 L=8.5 At3es” 11/B4-40 i.=8.5 3
2 51241-373-0B0 THROAT PLATE ASM. nil 13 ]
3 B1241-373-000  THROAT PLATE RS 1]
4 BZ408-373-0/0 MOVING KEMIFE ASM. Fo-d1 7 11
B SD-0600095=-TH HINGE SCREW D= 6 = Q.45 2wy NzR b= &5 ] |
B B2410-373-000 COURTER KMIFE Fiad 1)
7 SE-TOB0310-5P  SCREW 1/3-44 L= 3.0 AEITeT 1/ 8-44 2]
8 S&=T110840-5P  SCREV 11/B4-40 L=7.% eI 2T 1
it B1242-373-000 NEEDLE GUARD T E

10 B1237-373-000  YOKE SLIDE minei o 1
11 B1236-373-000 POSITIONING FINGER YORE SLIDE T

12 S5=1110710-5P  SCREW 11/64-40 |,=7 # '

13 B1235-373-000 YOKE SLIDE IMSERT (2 el £

14 B1230-372-080  LOOP POSITIONING FINGFR [EVFE L T

15 81231-372-000 PN ;' ki P T - 1
16 B1230-372-000  TAREAD HADLER LENGTHWISE AEM fhae £ v 0"

17 Sh=0640241-5P HINGE SCREY D= R.35 H= 2.4 LT D=h.3% HzZ .4

18 Bl1232-372=-000 LOOP POSITIDNING FINGER LEVER Ll

149 B1239-372-000  LOOPER L-n !
20 CS-0790721-TH _ THRUST DEFENWSE D=7.94 =7 _ I5EBARMST 04 ¥iT 1
21 55-T090620-TP  SCREV 9/64-40 L=6.1 IREIFIT REEA-40 L=6. 0 11}
22 B1234-372-080  LOOP POSITIOHIMG FINGER CAM ASM, Tt fonan gz 1
23 55=8110410-TF  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 Fiza™ 11/7649=400.23.5 Zl
24 B81233-372-000 CAM & LODOPER SLEEVE (ETS UET B 1
25 $5-8150410-TP  SCREVW 15/64-28 L= 4.0 BAFEYT 15/64-28 14 12
26 21228-372-000  LOOP POSITIONING FINGER CAM REAR fRATAL . '
27 33=81F0310-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L= 2.8 Fags™ 11/°64=-40 1 =798 =1
28 B1227=372-000 LOOPER SHAFT BUSHIMG, FRONT L-R*4"8 FTARR

24 55-8151150-5P SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 FAz:" 15/64-28 12105 2
30 B1219-373-N0J  LOOPER SHAFT L-A" - ;
31 C5-1111019-SH  THRUST COLLAR D=11.11 =10 A3ALSY D=11.11 ¥=10 L
32 55-86B0512-TP  SCREV 1/4-40 L=5 Fagz 1 =40 L=5 (1%
349 535-8660330-5P SCREY t1/4-40 L= 3.0 bAFT 1/4-40 = gy
34 Bl224-372=000 LOOFER SHAFT DR IVEM GEAR (B) ST A 1
15 Sa-8660812-TP SCREW  1/4-40 [=B.0 Fdg®" [74-40 | =0 L&)
KT B1215-372-A00  THRUST EALL BEAR ING L-h" "0 Z34F A7 LT 1
37 B1222-372-000  LOOPER SHAFT BLSHIMG. REAR L BT B | |
14 55-8151150-5P  SCREV 15/64-28 L=:0.5 R2g " 15/B4=28 | =105 ]
39 B1221-373-NA0  YORM WHEEL ASH. AT=L0T AT BE 1
40 R1221=-373-ND0  VORM a-l, 1)
41 B1220-372-000 CAM SHAFT DEIVEM GEAR Af-LnT LT i1}
42 35-6660712-TF  SCREVW 1/4-40 L= 7.0 E7ea™ 154-40 § =7 {Z]
43 55-8B660612-TF  ZCRE¥Y 1/4-40 L= 6.0 FAgET | F4-40 =6 (2}




4. WIPPER & THREAD TENMSION PARTS COMPONENTS
=y ei— AHTERE




REF.HO. NOTE PART HO, DESCEREIPTIUON - 4 i { AMT.

1 a5=T151210-5P SCREM  15/64-28 L=12 TREIFYT O15/64-28 L=12

i B2038-372-000 THREAD GUIDE HOD. 2 2742 T4

3 SD-0791Z71-5F HIHMGE SCREW D= T.94 H=12.7 2TV D=T7.894 H=12.7 ]
4 HS-BOR0Z10-5P NUT 1/8-44 Udas9r 158-44 Z
h B2035=3T2=000 HIT e L i 1 T X (R ] 1
il B2031-3T2-04/0 THREAD HIFFER ASH. L 1
fi B2034-3T2-000  THREAD RELEASING SCREW STUD a7 - fR1dde I
&l B2037-372-000 HIFPER BAR BLOCK SPRING B L

g B2036-372-000 HIPPER BAE BLOCE SPRING SCEEW dnC - LR

10 SD-0402001-TP SCREY D=4, H=20 B TR D=4 He 0

11 B2029-372-000 HTPPER BLOCK 5PRING il p b B
12 B2028-372-000 HIPFER EBLOCK R 1-b

13 S0D-0791501-5P HINGE SCREY D= 7.94 1=15.0 ALt D=T.54 H=1F
14 B2025-372-080 THREAD PULL-0FF LEVER ASM. {FEg-2ILAT -
15 B2040-373-000 THREAD GUIDE i {FFd=RFLn" prfutd
18 S55=71080510-5P  SCREW S464-40 Lz 4.6 PRES RS USRS =40 |24 .6 |
17 B2024-372-000 L-SHAPED THREAD GUIDE B B S Z
13 B2012-37Z-000 NIPPEE BAR BLOCK SFE[NG PIN R = BRI |
19 S5-6120930-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=%.0 EFws” JOIG-28 =4 |
20 WF=0501016=50 ASHER 5X10.5x1 ESfd = 5YI10.5X] 2
21 B2011-372-000 NIPPER BAR BLOCK YRS EH-ET- 77 = T
27 B2OL0-372-000 HIPPER BAR BLOCK REAR {FFT=5pRS- I-F" -3 |
23 B2004-372-000  HIPPER BAR fhFd-3 Fa=Fun i
24 $5-6120930-TF SCEEN 3/16-28 L=5%.0 s 3 1OSEEL. =4 1
pi 32019-372-040 TEMS [ON POST ASM. = BoHE {hFi- ST 1
26 B3116-125-000 TEMSIOH HOT (FFS-3 19} 1
2T B83120-125-000 TEMSION DISC STOFPER IS EEFEE I Eh e -
28 B3114-232-000 TEMSION SPRING, WO.2 {FF3=% K3 1
24 B3132-012-000 TEHSION DISC HOLDER {FFI=2%% 141 I
40 B2016=-3T2=000 TENS [OH DISC 1 hidziimld P2
31 B2019-372-000 TENSION POST HOD.:Z TFFI-78" - i1
32 B2020-372-000  TEMSION RELEASE FIM Fr=RT S GhEET - (1
33 HS-6160520-5P HUT 1/4-24 TRReE] -4 (1)
34 P3-0200142-K0  SPRING PIN Z.0%14 IENNSTET - 2 0X14 I
35 55-6120930-TF  SCREW 3/16-28 L=9.0 Edgd” 3/16-28 1.=9 e
K13 YP=0501016-50  YASHER 5X10.5Xl B3R 5310, 581 |
37 B82009-372-000 THREAD TENS ION RELEASING LEVEER FI-7H7 TRV |
38 B2015-372-0A0 THREAD TERSIOR &43H. (NOD.1) 2 4l fF#a- 9z |
39 B3125-012-000 THREAD TEHWSION STUD RUT fhFF=5 $7¢ (1)
40 B2017-372-000 TENSION SPRING HO.1 2741 {FFI-407 7 (1)
4] E2016-372-000 TEMNSION DISC {FF5-3 5 (2]
42 B2015=-372-000 THEEAD TERSIOH STAFF RO. 1 R4 AFF3-L47 - 1}
43 E2014-372-000 THREAD BUIDE 2741 ALFI-903 Faffr - 1
44 55-4151215-8P SCREW ta S pd" 15764 - 2800 2 |
45 A2039-373-000  THREAD GUIDE HOD.1 4] AFut4 ]
46 B2005-373-0A0 HIPPER BAR BEARING BLOCK FA=bahy FLETT 7 i
47 B2005-373-000 HIPPER BAR BEARING BLOCK th¥3=-% fd=B9Ay FLrq9749 |
48 35=-8151420-TFP BOLT 15/64-28 L=14 O S Bd-28 [L=14 1
49 HE=G150310-5F HUT 15/64-28 ThAg3sE 1 5/84-Z8 1
_ o0 B2006-372-000 ADJUSTIMG SCREN {hF3-5 F3-toay FLE{LT0 1

51 WP-0480856-5P WASHER 4.8%8.4%0.58 FItT0T s 4. 8KE. 4X0. 8 i
52 35=6121610-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 33" 3/16-28 1.-15.5 i
g WP-0480856-5P WASHER 4.5X8.4X0.8 EFdThTf 4858 4K0. 2 g
B4 EE=5121050=5P SCREV 3/16-28 L= 9.5 E3ed” 3O16-28 L=9.5 1
55 B2008-372-000 HIPPER BAR SPRIMG - {RF3-3 FI-tvdy pyAT AT ]
56 B2007-372-000 HIPPER BAR SPEIMG SCEZEW Fa=t98 ETATUNT 2 BLT 1
LY) WP-0371016-5D WASHER 3.7X2X1 B3Ry 3. VIR |
58 HS-6080340-5F HUT 1/8-44 098519 r 1/5-44 1
29 SD-0790802-5P HIMGE SCREW D= 7.94 H= &.0 TxeT D=T.494 H=% 1
B0 B2001=3T2=0/0 NIPPER BAR ACTUATING LEVER ASH. $UhT42 2 1
61 B1421-372-000  HEEDLE BAR GUARD LU L |
62 WP-0501016-50 WASHER 5X10.5X] B34 5X10.5X1 1



FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS
EhME

2.




REF.NO. HOTE PART HNO. DESCRIPTION - AMT.

____________________________________________________________________________________ R,

1 B2529-373-N00 FEED PLATE, SMALL BEUTTOM DHY ATRIVAN ASEEL L 4% :
2 B2529-373-HOB  FEED PLATE. HIDODLE BUTTOM Faldd " g RIS 1
3 WF=0501016-5D WASHER 5X10.5X] L72°h" 2 5X10.5X] ¢
4 S5-0120843-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=5 IYhaE L 3/16-25 1.=6 2
B B2524-372-000 LHDICATOR PIR BEARING BLOCK AT Euath 3% - !
6 B2525-37T3-R00  CROSSVISE FEED INDICATOR AL W ;
7 B2526-372-000  CROSSYISE FEED IMDICATOR PIN Gl e L :
8 HS-6160520-5F  HUT 174-24 ayaEE 1/4-24 i
g 82518-372-000-A SLIDE PLATE COMNECTIMG L [NK R EPUTE & Y |
10 _ SD-0640961-5F  HINGE SCREVW D= 6.35 H= 9.6 BUUELT N=R.U3% H=4.h ]
11 B2521-372-000  STUD FOULER" - RARa™n ]
12 B2519-372-000 INTERMED ] COMKRECTING L [MKE f e i
13 ¥P-0501016-50  WASHER 5X10.5X1 E3RTRCE RY10.5K] I
14 H5-6120310-5P NUT 3/16-28 Ih4aE 37 1R-T4 ;
15 B2513-372-000 _ 'HDICATOR SPRING COMMECTING [ THK ¥ -0 LA -3¢ 1
16 S0=0640481-5P  HINGE SCREW D= G.35 H= 4.4 RUURDT D=6.35 H=4.4 ]
17 B2515-372-000  HANDLE & INDTICATOR SPERING ETEA) FA-EULA 1
18 S5-4090610-3P  SCREV 2/64-40 1.=6 ta 3" QSR4-40 L=y 2
19 B2507-372-000  CAH ROLL i z
20 B2511-372-0A0  LEHGTHWISE FEED LEVER ASM. RIRRLRT - 0 = i
21 B2512-372-000  LEHGTHWISE FEED LEVER SLIDE BLOCK  2+iP0 #3=t 17 i)
22 B2508-372-000 CAM ROLL SCREY STUD oL J0ET S 2
i B2509-372-000-4 FEED STUD r 1 >
24 B2563-372-000  LEHGTHWISE FEED GRADUATE FLATE TTERNAE AT E
25 B2564-372-000 PLATE BASE L RFERNATY A LU |
26 32565-372-000 STOPPER BRI T :
27 £5-4120615-5P SCREW 3/716-28 L.=6 FA"§%™ 30160-28 |5k
28 HE-B150540-5P  MUT 15/64-23 rnrear 15 64-08
29 B2531-372-000 SET SCREW b R 1T B 2 1
30 S-D-ﬂﬁﬂi}ilﬁl-ﬂ i IHGE SCEEW [J=_.L.J., H= 4.4 27w DEEAS k=48 ¢
21 B2519-372-000  INTERMEDI CONNECT NG L [5K R FPE; i
32 35-8152030-5P  SCREV 15/64-28 L=20 bAEST 157B4-28 L=20
33 B2510-372-000 CROSSVISE FEED LEVER A34M AT -
34 B2501=-372-000 CAM SHAFT B i
i B2530-372-0A0  CAM BOSS _ Prian 273 3 2
36 S5-8680810-TP  SCREV 9/32-28 L=8.0 RASP" 0/32-28 L=4 (4)
37 B2502-372-000  CAM SHAFT BUSHING, RIGHT 11K i
38 55-8151150-5P SCREV 15/B84-28 L-=10.5 Fix2™ 15464-25 L=10.5 2
39 B2505-373-000  CROSSUISE FEED CaH 14 ThAHL :
40 S5=8681412=TF "SCREW '9/32=28 L=13.% FALed™ QF32-28 L=12.5 5
41 BZH0B-373-A00  LENGTHVISE FEED CAM [ T F TR ]
42 BZh03-372-000 CAM SHAFT BUSHING, LEFT BhAPTH AR BR7Y |
43 B2523-373-H00  HINGE SCREW e U 5 58 50 i
44 BZo22-373-H00  FEED PLATE TRt 1

- 10 —



6. BUTTON CLAMP LIFTER & THREAD TRINMER COMPONENTS
5l& BoF. 40 paF

Q¥ Bt
| \m& —1:——_ =
e :l:q. | | ?.l’ |
39 . .-..\-_- _-f-f?jﬂ:l i ‘-! '?-:' _.—l—:-\‘
@-:E_ﬁ"- -'_'_'-'__'_'_,_El-\.\_,.-"‘- :1-\, _,a—\..::-._\_d--h r -\:
I'*-.L.'_.-:"F-- 3{:} x :fr_‘l-’g. y i

Ll

1.,4
-6
T
N

|

(u

(4

~ M)
o
M
on

l.iri"
L1

(-

ﬁ’) g
2221

- 11 =



I e

e PR

1 T
| e

REF_M0O. HOTE FEET HO. DESCEIPTION I i { AMT.
1 g4412-373-N00  LIFTING LEVER EFPYT R - ]
2 BL407-372-000  BUSHING AR - H-pt-ny RELRTTAIR :
3 81408-373-H00 HEEDLE BAR LEVER ARG ANy STLETY |
4 Bd4419-372-000 MHIPPER BAR ACTUATING LEVER SFRING EFPYTLAT . EURTYAT i
5 B44]8-372-000  WASHER ESFY LA EvaUnT ¥t 47§ '
6 SD-0641322-TP  HINGE SCREW D=6.35 H=13.2 2TLRE N=R_ 35 H=13.72
7 E4411-373-000  BUTTON CLAMF LIFTING LIHK EEVET (% !
B B4 10-372-000 SLIDING ROLLER EXFRT {7 2a4r7 Pty i
g $5-8660612-TF SCREV 1/4-40 L= B.0 kdgs™ 1/4-40 =6 '
10 E4405-372=-000 ECCERTRIC CAM . EXPY" Avisil :
11 SS-B6B0612-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 6.0 FAFs- 1/4-40 L=6 7
12 BA401-3T3-HA0  BUTTON CLAMP FOREED ROD ASHM. YT AL e VTR F: ]
13 B4401-373-H00  BUTTON CLAMP FORKED ROD EEPYCUTAn b :
14 B4402-3IT3-Ha0 LIFTIKG HOOQK EFRT Tt i
15 S0-0640271-TP __ H[NGE SCREW N 8tupy” 2
16 WP-0451026-3%H  WASHER ' TR ,
17

18
19
20

50-0500721-5P
B4403-372-N00
B1506-352-000
N3-6120310-5F

HINGE SCREW D= 5 = 7.2
LIFTING HODK SPRING
SUSPENSION SCREW B

RUT 3/16-28

-

7% k=5 H=7. 2

EXPyT T2 ATF
ESRTY onTFRY B

L]

IR R 3 (G-2K

e

C5-0950816-3H
55-8110410-TF
B4404-372-000
$5-8151150~-5F
E4408-372-000

THRUST COLLAR D=9.5 W=
SCREVW 11/64-40 L= 3.5

LEVER SHAFT

SCREW 15/764-28 L=10.5

5

IAAbaY D=9_5 W=;
!.- E

FA2Z® L EAGA - 40
EXPYT TITRMYF
biek /Bd=2y

ES

i

e
E

=1 T
[ -

[t e ] S e B
D D0 -] O LA e Lo Pl =

B4406-372-000-4

55-6121610-TF
30-0B40471-5F
5D-0640211-5F

LIFTING L INK CONMECTING [ [HK_
LIFTING LINK SPRING ROD 3
SCREW 3716-28 L=15h.5
HINGE SCREW D= §.35 H
HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 1l

-

W

B L

LEPY 4

15
S E i E I
3
E3ex” 3

PE-

[

27w D=R_35 H
H=2. 1

27wERT D=f.35

Pt (RS
ST &

L

Noledilad) #01..

... bBelective pard

- 12 =

RS

_ 30 #01  WP-0704516-SP  WASHER 7X20%4.5 LAt THZO0Y. G
31 #01 WP-0TD3516-SF  WASHER 7X20%3.5 Eat A ¢ TRZ0A3. 5 .
32 #01  WP=0T04016-5P  WASHER TX20%4 39T E THIONA .
33 #01 WP-0751576-50  WASHER 7.5%X19%1.% R o T S e e R :
34 #0l WP-0851846-5C  WASHER B.5X22.041.8 SNTE BLSXDUKD A 2
35 B4420-373-000 CUSHIOH _ PAL NPV EFE Vs a
36 WP-0751576-50 WASHER 7.5X15%1.5 it D F 7.GAI9%1.5 1
37 HAZ 08826000 SPRING DT YR § |
38 B&416-373-000  SPRING GUIDE SHAFT AT ENERT - |
39 $5-0151120-CP  SCREW 15/64-228 1.=11 nyA9 AL 15/64-28 [ =] 1
40 SD-0640323-TP  HIKGE SCREW D= §.35 H= 3.2 n LBt D635 H=1 o :
41 B2401-373-H00  THREAD TRIMMING LINK THED 1
42 B2412-373-H00  CONTROL PLATE TREYFantTATy I
43 HS-86620310-3P HUT 3/716-32 Drdr e 3516-32 1
44 SD-0790601-5P  HINGE SCREV D=7.94 H=6 2" UEs™ 0=7.94 H=6 ]
45 YP-0621016-5D YASHEE B_2ZX13¥X1 E3t T ® B, 2E]13K] 2
46 S5-T151210-SP  SCREW 15/B4-28 L=12 TAEFEYT 15/B4-28 L=1. :
47 SD-0640323-TP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.2 2 vy D=@.35 H=3.7 1
48 SD-0630300-SP  HIMGE SCREW D=f.35 H=3 2 yry al=B.35 H=3 1
49 B2403-373-N00  COMNECTING PLATE, REAR THEH LTRSS (B a0) 1
50 B2402-3T3-HoG THREAD TEIMMING LEVER {FF! Lh™- |
51 NS-6620310-5P HUT 3/16-32 B7ETTIE 3/ 16-32 1
52 B2413-373-H00 CONMECTING METAL LE5Y LuEY BteT 1
53 SD-06302T2-5F HINGE SCREW 2T wEYT D=h_35% H=2.7 1
54 B2404-373-H00  CONMECTING PLATE, FRONT L4350 LYFY4T (210 1
55 VS-0631510-KP  SPRING VASHER ATEETATE 9
56 H5-6150310-5P  HUT 15/64-28 n7drter 15/64-28 F
57 WP-0612066-5P  WASHER 6.1%11%2 B0 6. 1X11%2 |
58 B2405-373-H00  THREAD TRIMMING LEVER BASE {FEP LA™ -2 ]
54 HS-6150310-5P  MWUT 15/64-28 oy teE 15/64-28 1
B0 $5-T111410-TP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=14 IAETEDT 11/64-40 L=14 i



. NEEDLE DRIVING PULLY SHAFT COMPONENTS

LI LR

Jr" -"'d.-"‘}:h
i O
et s .
o @
25
REF_ROD. KROTE PART HO. DESCRIPT | 0K L. > A4 A HT.
! B1203-372-000 BALL LARGE $ET- £ |
2 B1204-373-N00O  PULLY TNSERT YROET - vreT 1
3 B1246-372-000 BALL SHALL E S L Y | |
T4 81205-372-000  SPRING §39TNTE 1
5 B1202-372-000 _ MEEDLE DRIVING PULLEY ] Sl L |
6 S3-8110750-5P  SCREVW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 BAZI™ 11/84-49 L=6.5 l
T 35-8150410-3P SCREV 15/64-28 L=4 Badsd™ 15/R4-28 [.=4 l
& B1243-372-000  NEEDLE BEAR IHG S b7 AAT P S 2
9 B1206-372-000 GREASE RETAINING WICK Y13 TATSETL 1Mk |
10 B1207-372-000 RETAINING YASHER i PRUTHOFITAET A FTAR Y-2 1
il 33-6152440-SP  SCREV 15/64-28 L=23.5 32" 15/64-28 L=23.5 2
12 dP-0621026-3F  WASHER 6.2X%.5X%1 EIRTHT ¢ 6.2X9,5X1 2
i3 B1208-372-000  NEEDLE DRIVING PULLEY CLUTCH DISC  7b7= w952y ]
14 B1210-373-NA0  CROSSING DISC ASM. FL i S TRV T i
15 E1211-372-000 . STOP HOTION DISC PAWL (&) YT v A i1)
16 B1212-372-000  STOP MOTION DISC LATCH (%) 2l E A (1
hif B1213-373-H00 CROSSING DISC PAML SHAFT Pealtian ydnth 12l
18 B1210-373-H00  CROSSING DISC PL i MY A (1)
19 35-5150510-5P  SCREW 15/64-28 L=5 F7230° 15/64-28 L=& (1)
20 Bl214-373-NOO  CROSSING DISC YASHER ) YrRTLhL T2 (1)
21 35-8T01042-TP SCREW 5/16-24 L=15. HAFYT 5/16-24 L=10 3
22 a3-8T01782-TF  SCREV 5/16-24 L=17.0 FAEST §5/16=-24 L=17 1
23 N5-6150430-8F  NUT 15/84-28 DQYRITIE 15/64-28 2
24 B1215-372-B00  THRUST BALL BEARING TET-3TH 232k ATTULRS ]
_25 S3-8151150-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 F229" 15/64-28 L=10.5 2
26 E1216-372-000 PULLEY SHAFT BUSHING, RIGHT BET =37 dfh 33" I
27 B1216-372-000  PULLEY SHAFT BUSHING. LEFT DET-LTY 224 k%Y 1
28 B1217-372-0A0 DRIVING GEAR ASH. FPTAITAR A 43 1
29 >3-8660612-TP  SCREV 1/4-40 L= 6.0 FAFFS 1/4-40 L=B (2)
30 B1201-373-000  NEEDLE DRIVING PULLEY SHAFT ‘] i

- 13 —



8. NEEDLE BAR DRIVING MECHANISM COMPONENTS

- JLifes
]
N pe 10
E—-—-._-ﬁ : JF:-__ |1 13
4
1—{] QT AT . S -,
5 i ',_f“ ) _-_-,i;-;:_—‘i"’_:::"ﬁ 15
-y _—r_':T_.- > o E"
& - 9 s - 1'_?"-"’:5 H""'H -
Vo~ L1l i L Pzt M
] . e A j Jul R ‘a_,-ﬂ'c&:c'hh
- guhS B R SRS et "R : A
— by L)
2 7z &6
4 ——] ]
es— 3 E
1=
: — |7
e
e 19
L
R | |
21 L —
., waw A J
REF.ND. MOTE PAET HNO. DESCRIPTIDN E v i f AMT.
1 UTO-TOOR1600 REEDLE TOXT #16 mTOXT 016 ]
2 B3113-373-H00  HEEDLE BAR BRACKET LU E A B 1
3 S5-T080510-TP  SCREW 1/5-44 L=4.5 TREFEYT 1/8-44 L=4.5 |
4 B1401-372-000-4 HEEDLE BAR MR - ]
5 B1403-372-000 NEEDLE BAR BUSHING. LOVEE MIE"= 5448 1
i B3112=372=-000 THEEAD TAKE-UF LEVER G F A B ]
7 S5-6091210-TP  SCREV 9/84-40 L:=12 B33y 9/64-40 1=12 (1}
g B1402-372-000  HEEDLE BAR BUSHIMG, UPPER MIET - ATd%4 ]
g B1406-372-000 MEEDLE BAR BEARIMG BLOCK ML =2T% X {FT 29 |
10 B1408-372-000  MNEEDLE BAR LEVER MIAT= F=f -y ]
i1 $5=-9151630-CP SCEEV 15764-28 L=15.5 AT A 15564 -28 pa
12 N5-6150440-SP HUT 15/64-28 mhatyr 165/64-25 |
13 Bl411=372=-A00  VASHER BT 87972 2 l
14 E1412-372-04/0 BALL JOIHT UPPEE. ASM. TELROYYT ¥3- 4: ]
15 E1413-372=000 CLAMP SCREW HYONET L3- Ydgs” {2}
16 H5-6580410-5P HUT 9732-28 mrhoeyr 9/32-74 ]
17 B1414-372-0A0 CONHECTIHG ROD ASM. HAYRET- Bz 1
18 COQ-2000000-00 0IL WICK Iy (0.3)
19 N3-GE30480-5P NUT 9/32-28 UThasyr 9732-28 ez Wss” ]
20 B1416-373-HAD BALL JOIHMT, ECCEWTRIC ASM, AUVEIAY AL XU ]
21 B1415-372-000 CLAHP SCEEW LOWEER 2RLRNYE" T4 LdEyT (2)
22 S5-8B60612-TF SCREV 1/4-40 L= 6.0 FAEYT 1/4-40 L=6 (1)
23 $5-86060942-TF SCREW 1/4-40 (= 8.5 FARYT 1/4-40 L=8.5 {1)
24 B1419-372-000 OIL WICK RILAOYET 1Y 0.1

— 14 —



. STOP-MOTION MECHANISM COMPONENTS

ah7der 15/64-28

BirEFETE
8 = 10 1l
2 ;5 4 & B
= —n _H--.L. '.-'Hh'ﬂ‘i:ﬁ;?l H l?lh | -I‘é'_,.,l_ R - e
L ~ r R ] 1 R /
R Wy . i
= — Shmipry -
L H__""' — F _T
"n._\_‘.-'. o __ ..--I__:- :___...
. “'H_:_ -h_:' ) - ﬂxll - 'iq‘
—— = X ___H-FF"FF- == -‘-:“ E
- 5 et e - 1
— = i = e :-:‘:‘-_-_- l_,".‘m-
o e e T
r“#:ief’f#ﬁiéﬁ.ﬂ. s~ e
. = -
- | 5 H.-""-\-.\_\_\. .-.:.‘h
13 16 ,?‘ 21 “\
- . S
T o P & 20 g
. oA 24
22 Fr]_“* vcml'\}:vih _:_::. |B
G = BT
=
26 2B 23
REF_HOQ. HOTE FART HO. DESCRIPT | OR b ) i { AMT
1 B2605-372-000 STOP HOTION PLUNGEPR ROD SRRCL Fosan otn 1
s PO-0201000-08  SPLIT PIN MR 310 1
3 B2604-3T73-HO0 CROSSING HOO P T Lol B 1
4 35-7151340-TP FI11ISTER HEAD SCREW TAEFFST |
5 WFP-0B51056-5D YASHER B.5%11%1 , E3d°87 7 B.R11X] 1
[ B2602-372-000 STOP HOTION PLUNGER LEVER 2¥%T% FL=4 |
T B2B606-373-H00 STOPF MOTIOM SPRING IeRTURT R |
i B2G6OT-280-000  VASHER FLE ST 2
q B2608-280-000  BUBBER CUSHIOHN R L LT 1
10 BEEEG;BG#-GUG WASHER 173 Qs 1
11 H5-BBE0410-5P NUT G9732-28 UYL 4s32-22 i
e B2601-373-H00 CROSSING SHAFT P2t LT h l
13 BEB11-373-NHOO PRESSURE APPLYING LEVER TETATT = Ty 1
14 B2603-372-000  SCREV A S IR BENTLT & T 1
15 SE-81515T0-5FP SCREW 15/64-28 L=15.0 Fidx™ 15764=-28 L=15 1
16 H5-8150310-5P HUT 15/R4-2% O7a%49L 15/64-28 |
17 S-0880271-5P HINGE SCREV D= 6.R0 H= 2.7 TTLF2° D=R_.8 H=s2.7 1
1& H5=6150310-5P  HUT 15/64-28 oyt 15/64-28 l
14 B2615-372-000 STOP SCREY R - BT i
-0 __H5-6150310-5P  NOT 15/64-28 93917k 15/64-28 |
21 35-9151160-CP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 FYErE"AF 15/64-28 1L=115 [
22 B2614-372-000 STOF MOTION TRIP LEVER YF5 = wuh 1
23 B2612-372-000 STOP MOTION TRIP LEVER ERACKET SE-Uun pyekat o ]
a4 55-9150860-5F SCREY 15/64-238 L=R UY9%8° 4Lk 15/764-28 L=R d
25 B2616-372-000  SPRIMNG n"3 i
26 BA133=-019-000 5 SHAPED HOOK AT AT 1
27 BZ608-372-000  STOP MOTION LEVER SPRING PN INTTV-F EYATUATE RAdERY 1
8 B2609-372-000 STOP MOTION LEVER SPRING DYATLIL-L BUACYAT R ]
28 B2610-372-000  SCREV STUD PHETVI-F EYATYAT R pARSC 1
30 HE-B150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 1

- 15 —



bl B ol o i)

Bl bl

TR

]
r

o — ..

o

4

10. STITCH SELECTING PARTS COMPONENTS
HECRTIE

KEF.HO. HOTE

T T T T T T T T AR E R RS R R e R e e e e e e B SR B e e e e e e e e e

| 2345 8

?—.;-_l.;}r_.,w 33; y S
S, Ehﬁ}’f 23 21 7,
;; : I;C | II: ﬁ/ Eﬂlg

— .:I Ehg;‘;ﬂ}\,—t
| P {EE.-, |
_.' ..-". :ll'ai '@/} ':_E R
32 31 30 285 s |
26 24 23

FART NO.

sD-1127321-5P
B2643-372-000
82638-372-000
B2637-372-000
B2636-372-000

—_—— = — —

DESCEREIPFPTIDH

HINGE SCREW D=12.70 H= 1.2
SPRING FOR FRICTION PLATE
FRICTION PLATE ROTATIMG STUD
FEICTION PLATE ROTATING STUD
SPEED SLOWING LEVER

Y AN
ce IT 22
15
E - i 4
AR D207 H=3.2
ALY AN AT G

THYAR BAFUET T
THIRTLT AFAET 37
I"F-0 LA -

AMT

._.
Lo TR ) £ O - Y

SD-0791331-5F
22630-372-0A/0
BZG39-372-000
A2640-372-000
__B3211-232-000

11
12
13
12

16
17

19
20

HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H=13.3
FRICTION PLATE WOLDER ASM.
FRICTION PLATE HOLDER

SPEED SLOWING FRICTION PLATE
POSITIONING PIN

RTLLT D=T.34 H=13.2
TRUNTL BUTYEIOAL U
TRT R RUTrRT

e F-o ATAE

Af-L §R=24% 3idc

N3-6110310-5P
BZ619-372-000
B2618-372-040
S3-9202443-CP
B2G21-373-HBO
B2Z621-373-HAD
B2623-372-000
B2624-372-000
B2625-372=000
E2626-372=-000

KUT 11/64-40

STOF HOTION TRIPPING LEVER CAM RO,

STOP HOTION TRIPPING LLEVER ASH,
SCREY 5/16-18 L=24
STITCH ADJUSTIMG C£AH

Oua%T9F 11.64-40

LLonllFE™ Fia=-f% m
RiIIRTT FF=p rilar’
e L SC1R-18 1.=24

Lk b A o T

—

STITCE ADJUSTING CAH ASH.

STOP HOTION CAM SHOE

SCREY FOR STOP HOTIOR CaM SHOE
STOP HOTIOM CAM KROR

SPRING

AAATFRAETRL F41 0
RETT £3-p4T
AJART FH-EF QY AR
KRR -7 3
APARS F-f VIR g

— it e e —
—

-—

21
22
23
24
25

27
28

30
Kl
32
33
34
3a

50-0441451-5P
5$5-3150912-TH
B2629-372-000
B2628-372-000
B2633-373-H00
82630-372-000
B2631-372-000
B2632-3T2-000
B2634-3T72-000
3D-0640061-5P
B2635=3T72=000
35-8151150-TP
55-9111010-5P
¥P-0501016-3D
53 -6081210-5F

HINGE ZCREW D= 4.80 H=14.5
SCREW

STITCH SELECTTRG SPUR GEAR, MIDDLE
SCREVW STUD
STITCH SELECTING LEVER. LARGE

73T D=4.0 H=14.5
¥ £50

AllRRT Fa-19 ae”
Fal=ti ARTRTICR
AFRZT Featd LAaT-(2T ()

ET L1E-)

e

e
= [=J =
et et [

STITCH SELECTIHG SPUR GEAR. LARGE
SCREW

ROLL

STITCH SELECTINHG LATCH

HiHGE SCREV D= 6.35 H= 4.6

MIRLT FE-EY RTTAT (3271
AIRLT FF-8T ALY fE20°
RUEXT FF-t¥RTTAT R4 20
ROFLT FF-tFLAT - 3-
2wy N=6.35 W=9_5

SPEED SLOVING FRICTION WHEEL
SCREV 15/64-28 L=10.5

SCREV 11/64-40 L=9.5

VASHER 3X10.5X1

SCREW  1/78-44 L=12

36

N5-BO30Z]1 0-5P

JETF- SEURT LR
2T 15/64-28 L=10.5
DY89E" AL [1/64-40 L=9.5
ST BE10.5X1

L3 T/8-44 L=]12

NOT 1/8-44
- 16 —

AT 1/8-44

F T A, Y [



T4 A —PAGR

S N ——

T S G99

=N ¢
"y , |
f, i _,.,.,.,.A.L...J _ !
LY | k)
- | | ‘.-._.n "l _“..n_ !
g, ! — __ =
i o e .___.‘..._.m_ __. " al 1
! - i | I
_ — B
f ........_... ._.T ;
_ < ,
_ \
| \
| &
| ,
i
i o
N ¥

— 17 -

I1. L. SW WIPER COMPONENTS

L. swr




EEF.HO. HNOTE PART MO. DESCEIPRTION i : ;) i AHT.
1 HAZ-0RE0 10RO L-5¥ CORED ASM. L-5W 2-F"nz ]
2 HAZ-DRR0T0AD WIPEE MAGHET ASM. FART AT 2 Bz (1]
3 HAZ-0F20 1000 WIPER MAGHET IR -1 A BT (1]
4 D2118-555-800-4 PLUMGER FF sty (1]
5 MAT-B0113T00 SPRING Carit o O 11
3] MAT-B0115TO0 WASHER TN Y- ArenS - # (1]
7 HE-0346400-00 PIN SHAP TERMIMAL BT 2-3Th {2)
E; H¥-5F18512-28 TWO-CORE CORD FRT AR O 1AXIUYY (0.9)
i HM-8043212-54  HUT H4xX0.7 0985 +9E M4¥0. T 251 [2)

10 RE-090]1110-K0  SHAP RING & Fh™ %k 47 O 1i
1l ¥5-0410002-K5  SPRIHG VASHEE M4 ATIRTETF M4 (1]
12 MAZ-08E11040 L-SWITCH ASH. L A49F 73 i)
13 GBR=106210A0 STARTING MAGHET CABLE ASM. TG L LTS L LT Rl S i1
14 MAY-08813040 GEOURD WIRE CORD ASH. TR P=2b w2 (Ll
15 HE-0346101 -00 10P CONNECTDR MIST T 0P i
16 SH-40405801-5H SCREW HW4X0.7 L=5 FAT2EL" HAR0.T 1.=5 .
17 MAZ-0BEQ2000 [THSTALL THG BASE TR 28" 2ab PUYFE" § |
18 HMAZ-08303000 [NSTALL [HG BASE COVER TR 20" gk FIUYRT 4 AnT- i
19 HAZ-08806080 WIPER UMIT 4{n% 2z |
20 HAZ-08807040 WIPER THREAD GUARD SPRING ASM. T{AZ AEAYR™ ¢ ¥u1T A 2
21 HAZ -0B8060A0 YIPER ASH. TIR N3 1y
22 HAZ-0Z507000-A WIPER THREAD GUARD SPRING HgaT s fphSAT 3 (1)
23 S5-RBOBO310-5P SCREW 3/32-56 L=2_8 Fiaah” RL32-56 1.=2_3 (2]
24 HAZ-02504000 WIPER LIHEK D4R~ - Yuh (1)
=5 HAZ-02505000 WIPER BASE iR = T ET (1)
26 HS-6110310-5P NUT 11/G4-40 uydrter 11/64=40 S
2T SD=-0460571-CP HINGE SCREV D=4.6 H=5.T7 2TVE5" D=4 . B H=5.7 (1
28 SD-0850211-5P HINGE SCREW Rhuxs” =55 H=201 (1]
28 SS-6121220-TP SCREV 3/16-28 L=11.5 BT 3/16=28 1.211.5 (1)
_40 Wo-0521010-KN  SEEIHG WASHER 5. 248 2X1 ATEIRTATE 5L ERE 2K (1]
31 WP-0420856-3P WASHER 4.8X8.4%0. = BT 4. 8KE . 4X0. 8 (1]
32 MAD=125030A/0 L=5W DETECTING PLATE aS5M. L=SW T2S49R™%y 2 ]
33 HAZ-02R08000 CORD HOLDER Dl B £ 3 R Z
34 Hal-12518000 SWITCH INSULATIMG FPAPER I{F o1y |
_35 MAD-T71012000 SWITCH HAHE PLATE A{MF 440"y R !
36 D2107-555-B00 WIPER LIMK SHAFT. A4 PN = ML ETh B ]
37 GBRE-01651000 FREE BUSHIKG T I e B |
38 HH-6030CO1-5E  HUT H3 WYRITIE MIXD.5 12 z
39 EE-Q250000-K0 E RING 2.5 MM ERTRFAN ¥ 5 i
40 SH-4031601-58 SCREW M3¥0.5 1.=18 FATTEYS MINO .5 =16 r
41 SM=-4040801-5R SCREW H4 L=6 PAT 2R M4K0. T L=B 4
42 E8-T7110340-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.2 ThEdEYT 11/64-40 L= 3.2 3
43 85-T111120-5F  SCRE¥ 11/64-40 L=10.5 TheFFeT 11/764-40 L=10.5 i
44 $5-T121410-5F SCREN 3/16-28 L=14 RT3 3710628 L=14 1
45 __35=T151210-5F ECREW 15%4-@3 L=12 FALIEYT 15/64-28 L=12 1
46 WP-0480856-5P WASHER 4.8X3.4X0.8 £t % * 40008.4%0.8 4
47 WP-0330501-58  WASHER M3 EFRTATE ERTETA M3 z
48 WP-0B21016-5D YASHER B.2X13x1 LT RR B, ZX13X] |

— 18 —



12. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS

AUEFNE
12 = iy |
22— 3 D15
| 1— —_J}E_'* 3
9— = i . -8
'_.?':w.\_ D™ -"';E:“ g
]D_ __'Ef i :_-\._: . lB ,J _.l'. — jI
,r*g ;
E B ' : '-: - _.-Xr——._E
. i
- = =23
. 15
| ¥
= |
70
n;_;%" |
REF.RO. HOTE PAET HO. DESCRIPTI] OH I: ) i 1 AMT.
| 33301-373-NAaD THREAD STAHD ASH. TR2FR- A 004937 ) |
2 B3303-373-H00  SPODL REST ASM. fhT4 A (1)
3 111-83100 THREAD STAHD fE2F 274 (1)
4 111-84009 SPOOL RETAIMER FF=% 7L A (1)
5 B3302-012-000 SPODL REST ROD Ll e S o ) L1
B B3304-012-000 SPOOL REST BASE fh2% 4747 4 (1}
7 A33I056-C12-000 SPOODL PIM {r7% S%%"- (1)
b B3306-012-000 SPOOL ROD 1FEF SIay (1)
g 83307-012-000  THREAD GUIDE (27 JEPUEA (1)
_10 BI303-012-000 ROD WASHER {27 {7240 (1]
11 B3309-012-000  POSITION CUP {E3F ARYNt4 IR A (1)
i B3310-012-000 POSITION CUP %ET SCEEW 12T ATEFHT4 Jd3° (1)
13 B3311-012-000  SPOOL REST CUSHIOM {LTEONR" {1)
14 HM=-B061061-5E HIIT HG e dE HE 10X11.6X140 (1)
15 HM-6100663-5SF HUT M10 YTy E HIO 32 2]
16 H3-B123881-5E HUT 3/16-28 o EYr 3716-28 (1)
17 " EM-90B1080-%E  SCREY M6 L=10 O E" L HE L=10 (1)
18 SK-3452000-8E  YOOD SCREW D[=4.5 L=20 TRERFYT D=4.5 L=20 (3)
19 YP-05B60860-5E VASHER &5.BX12%0.8 E3TTHTF 5 BN12X0.8 (1)
20 WP-1401669-8T YASHER 14%29K1.8 BT 2 14¥29%1.6 (2)
21 ¥5-0531080-K8 SPRING WASHER 5.3¥8.3x1 RTERTRT R R OZWE 3Y] (1)
22 VE-0841560-KR SPRIRG WASHER 6.4X11.9%1.5 RTFETETE B.4N11.9%1.5 i)
23 WS-1002560-KR SPRING WASHER 10Xigxz2.s ATERTERTZE 1OX1EXZ. S (1}

- 19 —




13. ACCESSORIES COMPONENTS
8 anBd

REF.NO. HOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTION e v 4 o AMT
1 a0l B7101-373-NOO  MOTOR PULLY (S50HZ 15003PH) E=2=1" - (50HT. 15005PH) 1

2 R0Z2  BT102-373-N00  MOTOR PULLY (6OHZ 15005FH) t-3-7" -0 (GOHT . 15005PH) 1

3 55-8151150-5P  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 RAFT 10/64-28 L=10.5 2
. B1421-372-000 HEEDLE BAR GUARD g -3AT - 3

5 B2414-373-000 GAUGE g Fh-d3 45F9E Y- 1

B B3120-372-0A0  SAFETY PLATE ASM. Fut®y 17 L-F B3 1

T B9101-552-000  ACCESSORY ROX P 170 A 1

8 B9109-555-000  SCREW DRIVER, LARGE (b FE R 1

9 89110-012-000  SCREV DRIVER. MIDDLE FTFART - (f24) 1
10 BO111-012-000  SCREW DRIVER SHALL RUS4RT - (95 ]
11 B9112-012-000  VWREHCH (11X14) W4-9%+ AN F(37 1) ]
12 B9113-012-000 WRENHCH (9X10) P3-9%F 20" (3-) |
13 B9143-372-000  WREHCH (7X8) Ya=5"¢ AN+ (TAR) 1
14 B9121-012-0A0 (QILER ASM. FI173%d 9 1
13 B9140-372-000 _ HEXAGONAL WEEMCH RAK. MIDDLE RYERET - AnT+ [430) ]
16 BE141-372-000 HEXAGOMAL WEENCH SMALL WAL - ATt (i) !
17 B9142-372-000 HEXAGOMAL WEEMCH LARGE BYd7ET- 2T (B3N) i
18 GCT-02905000 HEXAGOHAL WRENCH Bh¥s - an™+ (23) |
19 MTQ-TO0B1604 NEEDLE TOQX7 #16-4 Al TOXT w16-4 i

Nole(iE3d) =01...

.. For 30Hz
.. For 60Hz

— 20 =

S0k 2 B
BUH2 A



BR 1 O
14, FINE POSTTION OF BUTTONS COMPOMENTS (1.
FHy 0 LARE (1)




-."'

REF.NO. HOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTINDON k . i f AMT.
| 165-52507 AkH SHAFT Al 1
2 165-52705 SPRING METz0200" 3 ]
3 165-53109 L IHK ANEIYh20)wh |
1 165-57209 PIN P ATASET EY Uy i
5 NM-B040001-SC  NUT M4 ST MAXG . T 142 :
G 165=-53000 HINGE SCREW (17 23N Y N MR ]
7 16H=-53604 OSCTLLATING LEVER PTANTC - I
! SH-B050802-TF  SCREVW HS L=5 FARYT MAX0.2 1= ;
9 165-R2608 THRUST COLLAR FAT A} 1 ;

10 1B65-53408 HINGE SCREV (2} AL R LML R ]
11 165-E3R0E ROLLER AME:R-3- '
12 HH-B040001-50 HUT M4 R das H4x0. 7 .
13 165-53302 CAH ROLLER SHaFT TER RN TV B :
14 185-53703 SHAFT (1) 2°4(1) ]
15 5B-1150004-00  RADIAL BEAR ING ey BT | 2
16 165-54107 DRIVING AEM BRI 3TV, :
17 SM=-60B1S52-TP  SCREV M5 L=15 RYR9P H5 " 4L} ]
14 w3 -0510002-KH SPRING WASHER 5.1%3.5¥1.3 BORRTETE G140, 0% .0 I
] WP-0531000-5C  WASHER K5 BT b7y M 1
20 SM-B0BZ502-TFP  SCREV MEXO. 8 L=25 : : (Mg s TN Y I
21 #5-0510002-KH SPRING WASHER 5. 1%R 5%] 2 MTRTTRTENS, 1XG. 2% 3 I
22 AP-0531000-50 WASHER M5 BT RTE 2D ava MG ]
23 165-54208 HOOK RATRLITN " a9 1
24 GER-01160000 ROLLER 1-5 1
25 GEE-01161000 HUT Q-5 pat9} 1
] GBR-01154000 TENSION SPEING N T TAE TS |
27 165=534901 HOOE LR R B P !
28 165-53208 SPRING AR ST DT T :
29 165-53307 HOOK IEL Pt l
a0 AH-BOS000]-5C HUT W5 RUhetah MELD A o 1
31 165-53000 TURNING LEVFE Evdfpn™~ :
32 165-56805 COLLAR A §1) |
33 165-50501 BOLT 2 PN PEAE T A |
a4 W3-0410002-KkN SERING WASHEE M4 S A R T l
3 WP-0430800-5C  WASHER LI T RvA M4 |
a6 HE-6040001-5C  WUT Ha BT ARG 7 1o ]
a7 165-5T508 LEVER SHAFT HETaL ELAfpn =2y, 2
38 165-54503 SHAFT Sy b
kit 165-59007 TURNTHG ARM Luhq{r=y 1
40) SM-8040502-TP  SCREV M4XD.7 L=5 PA#Y" M4XO. 7T =5 .
41 185-59108 CLAHP RELEASE ARW P TrNE ) 1
: 165-55708 HOOK 4 LR P Faa A FL 1 |
43 NM-B040001-50C HUT H4 R H4K0.7 121 I
14 165-5760%5 SHAFT BUSHING N T S B | i
_ 45 165-55807 HOOK R DA% a7~ i 7R i
46 165-55401 CLAMP RELEASE ARH R PYRE TR T ) |
47 SH=-8050602-TP SCREV ME =5 FA7%" HEXO0.8 |=f 2
48 165=50105 SUPFORT PLATE A4Z2h 8" 5 ]
49 SH=-BO40S02-TR SCREV M4X0. 7 L=3 HIFTPEEAE MAXKD .7 =3 ]
50 WS-0410002-KN SPRING VASHER K4 AEFR R M4 I
61 WP-04303800-5C VASHER ESYT3TF 28" 194 M4 1T
52 165-50006 BRACKET LR Sl b LA S BT Y |
53 SH-6040802-TR SCREV M4X0.7 L=§ O9HFHETAF MAXO .7 | =& ]
54 Wi=0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER M4 AT MY 1
+ WP-0430800-5C  WASHER L3 E I ek HY 1
56 165-55806 MATH BODY R4 ]
57 SH-6063002-TP  SCREW MG L=30 RT3 ST 00 paga” 3
58 165-56706 BEAR TNG SR RAT TS |



15. FINE POSITION OF BUTTONS COMPONENTS (2)

Y

13 -:JFH&

S



- 24 —

REF.HO. HOTE FART HO. DESCRIPTION Loy 4 A AHT.
H 1865-51103 rUHNIHG LEVER BOSS fubth R PYTRAE 1
2 sH-8050602-TP SCREV M5 L=B FAz3™ MSX0.8 L=B i
3 HH-BO50001-SC  HUT HS MAREar MGE0 % 141 !
4 IG5-57407 ARM SHAFT HETAL bl B TR o ¥ X Z
5 165-51707 SPEING HOOK tuh{7?=Ln"2T490 ]
B NM-B040001-5C  HUT M4 Dedatar H4X0, 7 15z ]
7 165-51202 TURHING HEAD 1 R ]
3 165-51301 TURNTING SHAFT a0 B '
49 1B5=-51400 STOPPER Fadt {han” - !

10 sH-G031202-TF _ SCREW H3X0.5 L=12 URTY 1L A

11 165-515049 TURNING AKM el B

12 SH=BOSTED2-TFE  SCREW M5 L=12 R R N !
13 WE-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER 5. 1XH.5%1.3 ATREThT R BOTEY UKD L3 |
14 WP-0531000-5C  JASHER M5 L BT R AT :
15 165-50709 CONMECTING PLATE - bufes 1
16 1865-58508 SERIT F1A T Iy 9
17 165-503805 SCREV FLE R TNIET |
18 ¥P-0531000-5C JASHER ME EadThT 3 347376 HA ]
19 165-52002 ROTATING ROD DAFun b 1
20 165-56201 FINION B bR R b R |
21 165-514905 HOODK T T ST ]
22 165=-58801 =R [HG o B N U RV |
23 |B5-52408 STOPPER HOLDER Aban® ~fph 1
24 sM-G041202-TP  SCREV M4X0.7 L=12 HMVE L EEE RN |
25 wa-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER M4 RTRRTAT R Y ]
26 WP-0430800-5C  UASHER Eat w5 T eva M i
27 165-57100 STOPPER CUSHIOH Al faiql |
28 165-52309 STOPFER LHE ¢ 2ban - |
28 SM-BO41602-TP  SCREW MAX0.7 L=16 CURTF4L L MAXO. 7 [ =1F |
30 WE-0430800-5C  WASHER BTN 1nT 394 HY |
31 WS-0410002-KN SPRING VASHEE M4 ATERTRT S W4 1
32 165=52200 SPRING HODK I2-FREER ST ¢ 0o |
33 SH-GCA0802-TR  SCREV M4X0.7 L=8 EYDTFEE AE MAZD 7 | =R 2
34 wo-0410002-KHN SPRING WASHER M4 38787 ¢ M4 C
35 WP-0430800-5C  VASHER E74° 872 ah"ava M4 7
3B 165-52101 MOTOR BRACKET AETE=3= 7" 3T} ]
37 SH-BO41002-TP  SCREW M4 L=10 O9R97 4L "4 M4XD. T [ =10 2
38 WE-0410002-KN SPRING VASHER M4 ATERETRTE M i
39 WP-0430800-3C  WASHER EMMOANTE 10T s Ma 2
40 165-51806 SPRING 1 R 5 LI B
41 SM=-6030602-TP SCREW H3XD.E L=h Q9H9FHL" R HSED G | zB 3
&l Ws-0310002-KN SPRING WASHER M3 TR 3L 1X5.9%0 .7 3
43 ¥P-0320500-5C VASHEE M3 Bt 0" 13t een HA 1
44 I65-5660T LM GUIDE LMy" {F° 1
ih SM-BO4T402-TP SCREW M4 L=14 [l R A T 3 &
46 SM-BDI1A02-TP  SCREW RYHEF LAk 4
47 LB5-50204 CONNECTING ROD [PE ) B 1
48 165=-56409 ROD END [Pl o A e T o ]
49 |B5-5G300 ROD END ey b Lub "3 an 1

50 165-50402 COLLAE B k18" -F - )

61 165-50600 COLLAR A Bk " Iwk" 0= |

52 HH=-BO40001-5C  HUT M4 090749 MAX0 . T 1.t ]
53 HY-BO40001-5C  NUT M4 IR MAXOD. T 1o ]
a4 WS=0410002-KN SPRING WASHER H4 ATERThT L H4 !
55 WP-0430800-5C  VASHER b NI M T i
bib 165-56102 PIHOIN & NG LTR 1
BT 165-50303 BOLT 1 FANALST AL L |
Lé GBR-01156000 SET PIN B ke v B 1
59 GER=01155000 SET PIN A EURET Y A 1
£l IBE-5T308 HETAL . VS &3 Z
61 165-57704 - ATTACHMENT PPy F AL 1
B2 SM=B051002-TF  SCREW M5 L=l0 S ED Z
63 i GBR=0115400E SET PIM DEFEMSE E tY e vt F 1



16. DRIVE CAM COMPONENTS
# LB

- 25 —



REF.HNO. HOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTIDAH Eoow i aAMT,
1 165-61508 COLLAR (3) 27= (3} ]
2 RC-2500001-KP RETATHING RING Z5 CH™2r49 25 !
3 165=-60906 HOTOR CONTROL BASE -2t 1% 94" -4 i
4 UBR-01126000-4 TENSION SPRING ATRTLERTY BUATAT 2 ]
5 165-62803 HOOK T2~ FHAEETY " T h |
G AM-B040001-5C  HUT M4 AT ar MAX0.T 131 ]
i 165-62902 HINGE SCREV i M B T8 5 S [P F- 20 ]
g HM-B080001-5C HUT M5 DU +9E MSX0.8 | 1
G 165-61003 MOTOR COMTEOL BOY E- 4573892 ]

10 WH=-B040001-5C  HUT u4 D9h944E MAND, 7 1502 :
11 165-60708 HOLD ING CLAMF DRIVE Cay N EL T TR T i
i2 GBR-01184000 TEHSION SPRING UTTARL ERT AT ]
13 165-B0807 HOLDIRG CLAMP DRINE HODK RITHIRN ™ D ]
14 NM-B040001-SC  HUT M4 AT Har M4%0, 7 )
15 165-80401 CAM VR L R B T i
16 SM-8050602-TF _ SCREW H5 L=6 FAF%T MGRO.8 1.=6 Z
17 165 -80005 CAM SHAFT hhie?t ]
14 165-60104 CAM SHAFT COLLAE 1 Dea™ - | ]
19 165=-61607 SPINNER DSCILLATIHG &M CaM Lub{r-ran ]
20 SH-8050812-TP SCREW H&5X8 FAR2T HSXO 8 =4 i
21 GRR-01162000 NEEDLE BEAR[HG 3 SeRTRATEN LS P
22 165-62001 VOEM WHEEL UERFA iy | |
23 165-60302 SENSOR DOCK O FACRRUTLRNE B BT |
24 tB5-B2308 NEDDLE BEARING SR AAT YRS 1
25 SH=-8040602-TP SCEEW H4X0.7 L=5 bAgS" 2
2b 165-62506 MOTOR SHAFT METAL 27 B e EE N P T i
av 185-62100 WORH GEAR Fa4-L%"7- ]
28 165-61904 MOTOR KNOB F=LT- %42z |
29 SM-BOROBOZ-TP SCREW M5 =5 FAgT MBEQ.E =5 i
a0 165-62407 SCREW PP Fagp A3 2

- 26 —



17,

[NDEX COMPONENTS (1)
A w7 o726 (1]

- 27 —



REF.HD, HOTE FART R0, DESCRIPTION b i { AMT
I 165-66507 HAIL DOG LR 1
2 SH-0040601-8C  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 F222FYT M4X0.T7 L=H 2
3 LBH-BB00Z SPINHER CaM {57 d4H8 |
4 165-66903 SPRING YT e SERT § ]
5 |65-BE204 SPRING HOOK 1% AN 3790 1
¥ 165-65608 L THE ¥4 ]
T 165-65707 SHAFT (1) 2*H{1) 1
A 165-65806 COLLAR e ]
g SM-B040402-TR  SCREW M4X0.7 L=§ DYHF+E AR MAX0. T | =8 ]

[0 165-66606 STOPPER BKT {$4" d2byn’ -RKT -
11 1BR-B6T05 STOPPER SCREW {5 A2k en” 1" 4F ]
12 NM-6040001-5C  HUT M4 erratyr H440.7 151 ]
13 SM-BO40202-TF SCREW MAX0.7 =8 DURRP+3"AF HAXO.T L=5 2
14 1865-6700] BEACKET (1) 332k (1) I
15 sM-6040802-TR SCREN H4X0.7 L=5 QYT TETAE M4X0.7 1 =R ]
16 WS-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHEER M4 RTE% "7 M4 a
17 WP-0430800-5C WASHER BT 2h7 27 M4 I
13 165-65905 CUPL ING na 3 1
19 SH-6041002-TP SCREW M4 L=10 A7 1474 MAX0.7 L=1G ¢
20 165-B6408 LTHE LEVER _ WL - ]
21 SH-B041202-TP SCEEW M4¥0,7T L=12 INE s v S R ]
22 165=-72604 E-RING RS R | TR '
23 165-68305 SHAFT {2) S (2] 1
24 SH-BO40602-TP SCREV M4 L=5 RIFVITL" AL H4X0D. 7 =06 2
25 165-65103 NAIL PLATE oA - 3
26 165-65202 SPIHHER LIHEK & {F57 A%y i
27 165=65301 SPINNEE LIHE G = UL |
28 165-65400 HING PIN (2) EYit T v (2] o
24 165-6R509 HING PIN (1} il e I
30 165-72000 FIN ) B - 3

31 165-68008 SHUTTER PLATE LIN% (11 STR= 1 (1) 1

32 165-71002 LEVER L INK LA™ =1)h i
33 165=-68107 SHUTTER PLATE LINKE 12 Rl SR L R ]
34 165-72505 E=F THG P ATAAE" B "0, |
35 165-67802 LINK FLATE IR P
36 165-B7201 HING SCREW YR I
37 165-73305 SLIDER BLOCK 2443 |
38 165-68206 BRACEET (2} T %9k (2) ]
34 SM-GO40802-TR  SCREV M4X0.7 L=2 AR P LR R MAXO . 7 128 q
q440 Wa-0410002-KH “PRING WASHER M4 nOEETET R M4 q
41 WF=0430800-5C WASHER Lad A" 3 107 R7a Hi 4
42 SH-B030302-TP FLANGE SET SCREU FAFST M3X0.5 L=3 1
43 165-671049 SHUTTER PLATE v i1 ]
44 PH-0300125-80 PIN Aty 2
45 __165-69105 ECCENTRIC STOFPER AMIYARga” _ b
45 IBS-64U006 SCREW T i |
a7 165-T3206 SLIDEE PLATE R R Rl B D 1
48 FH=0300085-50 PN A6 2
49 165-67505 HOOK Tk 1
a0 GER-01184000 TENS ION SPRING R A P ST 1
a1 165-73404 HOOK e Tk Bt o ST R B L 1
52 SM-B041202-TF  SCREW H4X0.7 L=12 QUATPHE" 4} 1
83 WE-0410002-KN SPRING WASHEE M4 NTEEThT N4 |
54 165-T24086 METAL r VLT |
55 165-65004 TOF COVER Fu{t |
56 NM-6Q30001-SC  HOT Ha I T9F H3R0.5 1718 5
57 wP=0320500-5C WASHEE M3 Lt h" 7 2" ek H é
53 RE-2800000-K0  SNAP RING 28 T 1

— g



18, INDEX COMPONENTS (2)
AT 7 ZEER (2)




REF.HO. HOTE PART HO. DESCRTIPTION B b i ¢ BMT,
1 lB5-73T01 = £ 1NG FrfANLeT 1
2 SM-0040601-5C “"SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 FE2I7ET M40, T L= i
3 165-T3602 FEED ACROSS FLATE FavbA4% 1
4 SH-6040602-TP~" SCREV H4 L=5& T9APFHE" AL HAXKOD.T L=8 |
5 165-73503 FEED PLATE i R UEE ]
B 165-69204 REST 15 i
i SH-1041401-5H CREV M4X0.7 L=14 TIIEYT OHAXO.T =14 2
) SM-1040601-5C SCREN H4X0.7 L=B 192457 MAX0. 7 L=R i
g 165-73300 SCREW HELE DR

10 165=-719023 CLIP f=fatlg " ]
11 PH-0300185-50 PN AR i
12 165-A9501 GENEVA Y N |
13 SM-BO30B0Z-TP  SCREW ISP HR"LF HAXOD.S =8 &
14 165-80402 HAIN AXLE TIE™ b ™ I
15 SH-6041002-TF  SCREW M4 L=10 RIBIP L AR MAXD. T 1210 2
165-TQ103 WHEEL T - '
165-T0202 SCREW NLTFNP
165-70307 COLLAR (M B ]
NH-6040001-5C  HUT M4 QPRI+ H4XD .7 152 s
161-37804 WING SCREW EVEVE '

1B5-BAI00
165-72703
165-68502 —
165 -84602

165-63404 —

COVEE Cap
METAL

FEED PLATE 264
FEED PLATE 22B
FERRULE DISC

Fead® [fufk)
L L A o 1
FP L3264

T r2228
ot S

SM-B051002-TP
LB5-T0T07

SM-6040802-TR
W3-0410002-KN
VP-0430800-5C

SCREW M5 L=1¢
SENSOR BRACKET

SCREW M4X0.7 L.=8
SPRING WASHER H4

WASHER

985 PHE"LF M5X0 .8 L=]10
INDEXEL%-7" 35 p
MIAP7HE~ 0 H4X0_ T 1 =R
RO M4

B0 ® 187274 H4

-nmwf_awwwmwmwmthmmmmmmm—=~—-—'
CﬁﬁﬂﬂﬂmiﬂﬂMMI—DLDWHJWLHLMM-—IG:.DE#-JGH

165-70905 STAND PLATE (1) 274 01) |
SH-6041202-TP  SCREV M4¥0.7 L=1% 97 +4.° 4L '
165-70806 SCREW ] LR NI = A ]
165-69303 GENEVA BRACKET £ #n" ez |
SM=6052002-TF  SCREW M3 L=20 Y97 HE" A MSXD. B L=20 ;!
WS=0310002-KN  SPRING WASHEE M= RO E 3L1KR.9%0. 7 4
WP-0320500-5C  WASHER M3 EFT0°F 307270 M3 4
SE=1100004-00  BALL BEARING AR Y LT, ]
165=-71507 VORM VHEEL Br-Lii-k ]
165-T1804 BEAR NG A PR LT ]
41 165-73909 THRUST COLLAR IHDEX 7= 2
4 165=-70509 THRUST COLLAE [HDEX%-2-h5- l
43 165-71408 NEEDLE BEARIMG FEADTRI-R AP LT I
44 165-7 1606 WORK GEAR Y4-LETT |
45 __1B5-TOROR SHAFT s Y R - 1
4 SH-6030802-TP  SCREW RRTriL A MIXNG 5 =g q
47 165-62600 GEAR PL LA 1
48 SM-B051202-TF  SCREY MEY0,8 L=z1% I9NPFPHE A MEXO & | =2 i
49 SM-B041002-TP SCREV M4 L=10 QUhEPELT L HAXO. T =10 l
5 165-65306 COLLAR B H3- - ]
1 L165=7 3008 COLLAR $5h5- 2

- 30 _



[9. FEEDER RALL COMPONENTS
7 4 - = LR

@mmm

T ; 3;0

— 31 —



T —t

REF.HD. HOTE PART HO. DESCEREIPTION I w i AHT.
| 165=-770049 rEEDAR BALL R ]
& LER-01426000 GUIDE FLATE FUrf :
3 SH-0040601-5C  SCRENW M4X0.7 1.=5 FrRIES" MAX0.7 L:=B 2
i GER-01441000 BUTTON STANDING FREVENT PLATE FUAURF LT =040 |
] lBS-T7602 SPRING BKT ~ nEBKT E
B 165-7 7801 PIN SHAFT Sphedy™ iy |
T 165-77702 SPRING AT =R g LA R ]
A SM-6041002-TP  SCREW M4 L=10 RIAPFER"RE MAX0, T =10 ]
4 Wa-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER M4 ATERTETE M4 ]
10 WP-0430800-5C  WASHER L3797 207 %70 M4 _ ;
11 SH-G040B02-TP  SCREV H4 L=6 J9hP L H4X0O.T | =8 1
12 WS-0410002-KH  SPRING WASHEER M4 ATERTETE M4 ]
13 WP-0430800-5C JASHER B8 1n7 7L He ]
14 GBR-01431000 BOWlL. FIXING ENHOR PR N E O e i
15 GER-01432000 BOWL FIXING SCREW N R -R IF4RST ]
16 165-77504 SELECTOR PLATE T EE :
7 SM-B031202-TF  SCEEW M3%0.5 L=12 TRE DR A 2
18 SH=B040B02-TP  SCREW M4 L=5 OPH9FH"Ar M4X0.T |26 ]
14 WS=0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER W4 ACFETETE M4 i
2 AP-0430800-5C  VASHER EFETRTE 3N RvA MY |
21 G5415-182-000  WICRO ADJUSTING RUT HOLDER E*Fa0 23 41 |
22 G3414-162-000  MICRO ADJUSTING HUT et Fat Tk I
23 SH=BO30B02-TP  SCREW M3X0.5 L=8 U7+ 0k M3X0.5 | =6 2
24 GBE-01428000 GUIDE PLATE R !
25 SH-BOS51202-TP  SCREW HSK0,8 L=17 PR AL MEXO. & (=12 i}
2h WE-0810002-KN SPRING WASHER 5. 1%2.5¥1.2 ATERTRTR OB IXND 2K I
27 WE-0531000-5C  WASHER MS BT RTE T 2L MG =
28 GER-10792000 PARTS FEEDER COVER R Pl F R
24 SH=0040801-5E  TRUSS HEAD SCREW baws” 4
a0 |6E=-771038 PAF INSTALLING BasE . PAF R4S [
al GER-01429000 RUBBER VIBRATION [HSULATOR T 1
K 115-50803 THREAD TEWSION POST YR{PFH-FLT - I
33 165-77308 MOUNT ING BOLT Qoatd™n 3
34 NH-GOS0001-5C  HUT M&X%1.25 QAT ME 1oz B
35 US~UE§UGDE—E§__ SPRING WASHER Ma ROFET "¢ MR B
36 ¥P-02341800-5C  VASHER SEEENE A

— 32 -




20, TABLE & COVER COMPONENTS
WA




— 34 —

REF.NO. HOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION L y i { AHT.
1 165-86000 MAIN CDJER BT nm ]
i 1E5-BB208 COVER,FREONT L B 1
3 165-86307 COVER,REAR aLahnT ]
4 SH-6041002-TF  SCREW M4 L=10 QIOFPHLT AL MAXO.T L=10 )
B WP-0430800-5C  VASHER EITRTF b M4 A
B W5-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHEE H4 RTRETHTE N4 ¢
7 165-90101 SCREW FLEV FLBW & {19k 2
& [BE=-80200 FLUORESCENCE L IGHT His L5357 "R51F |
g 185=80309 LIGHT FauAAL Hy14 i

10 165-80408 FLUODRESCEHCE LIGHT TATAb (E¥Y E4E) i
11 [BH-B8303 TRELE P |
1 165-88402 HOTOR INSTALL IHG BASE il T LT ERE ]
13 BE203=552-000 DRAVER [ &R i
14 BE204-5RZ-A00 DEAWER RAIL, RIGHT EE2™5 L-4 i%° i
15 E8204-552=B00 DRAWER RAIL, LEFT E¥E" s L=& B17Y |
16 D53204-555-D00  DRAWER STOPFEX LT 2 ARTNT - 3
17 MAO=-11532000 STARPLE G B e il b o B I
15 5K-3311600-8C  WOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=lB TAETELT =301 LG I
19 S5-9165630-5F  SCREW 1/4-2¢ L=55 BRTR Ak 1749-24 |.=55 i
20 MP-0TH1576-50  WASHER 7.5X10%1.5 B Bt h 2 T_5X19%].5 :
21 NP-0B51001 -5B WASHER E3#h 2 zh k24 MG |
22 W3-0B51510-KP SPRING WASHER B.5¥12.5X1.5 AT TIESERG . SN2 A5 1
23 H3=-6160520-5F  HUT 1/4-24 1 B o P 4]
24 SH-B80B1602-TP SCREW HE L=16 e b EF A 1
25 WP-CE41601-5C  VASHER b N | 1
20 WE=0B10002-KN SPRING WASHEE 6.1X12.291.5 RTFT 8T 2 HB 4
7 NH-6060001-SC  KUT MG MY HTer MG 152 '
28 HTS-N7000205 MOUNTING BOLT L-F8& EUSTTL R} i
24 HTS=NTOQ1216 WASHER S, i ﬁ
30 W5-0820002-KE SPRING WASHER, M2 _ nTRRTHT e BLOZNI1G . AND J
31 HM-BOE000DZ-SE  SET HUT (RIGHTOFDR FIRE ROD HEELEET VAR K
ac GBR-106110A0 STARTING MAGHET &5K. FETAYET TR 2 i
33 GBR=-106210A0 STARTIHG MAGHNET CABLE ASH, FETOTHT PR FIAN (YT 4 03 1
34 BE101-373-HB0  Z-LEG (COMNEC.} L7 (92 ey |
35 BE101-373-NA0 UPPER LEG. LEFT ASH. NTF LR (f2) Hio
26 B8102-373-Ha0  UPPER LEG, EIGHT ASM. T LR R Y i1}
37 BE103-373-NAD  STAY LEFT ASM. P20 B2 {93) (1)
38 BB105-373-NAD  SIDE STAY ASH. Fadfad{hz) ()
39 BB107-373-NAD  LOWER STAY ASM. 220¥17(03) (13
40 BE110-373-HO0  CAP L T M R T (41
41 BEITI-37T3-HAC  STAY RIGHT RGH. U RN EEY) L1
42 BA112-373-NAG  STEPPING PLATE e ERL IR L LAY (11
43 111=-58805 FEDAL Ti4% (1}
q4 111-58704 FEDAL ADJUSTING FLATE TELE Faolidqig i1
45 111-59001 PEDAL SHAFT BREACKET TELE AT 21
46 111-584904 PEDAL MAT Ti{% T4t R
47 D8113-555-B00  PEDAL BUSHING 7342 774 P
48 D8115-555-B00  PEDAL SHAFT R (11
44 NM=-B080721-5E HUT H& HEP e HA 1)
50 _SM-Q061203-5E  SCREV MG L=12 LIRS AL ME L=12 (2)_
51 SM-8082023-5E  SCREV HE L=Z¢ QA3 AF MB =20 )
52 WP-0BT1016-SE  WASHER 6.7X13¥1 ESMRTE B.TXIIN (21
% WP-08T1602-5E WASHER 2.7X18X1.6 EFtTd"F B TXI8X1.5 1]
54 WE=0B21210-K8 “PRING WASHER G.2X11.4%1.2 ATEIRTRTE BL2XIT.4X1. 2 (21
el VS-0861410-KR  SPRING VASHFR &.GX15%1.4 ATETTRTF BLBX15K]. 4 20
L6 110-74408 SUPPORT BASE 7T o%y Akt 4 il
&7 B&104-552-000  TABLE SUPPORT F=7"4 APL Fign ()
o8 A5108&-555-040 ADJUSTING SCREV ASH. VITH CAP TR FH-t 0T wg L)
>4 B8108-555-040 ADJUSTING SCREW ASM. WITH Cap Y 0F F3-v T na (4)
B0 BE112-552-000  LEG BOTTOM SUPPOET RRACKET DR0¥1= pidi% )
61 WH-60380721-5E  HIT HE A% HI+ HE (1)
62 HM-B120003-5FE  HUT W12 aghy+ar Y12 3oa (43
63 S0-1204315-5E HINGE SCREW D=12 iz43.1 B u3yT D=12 H=43.1 4]
64 3K-3513800-8E  UOOD SCREW 5,138 TAETRI" 5138 (4]
65 SM=00R2023-5F SCREW HE L=20 OYHE™ Lk HE =20 14}
56 SH-9082023-5E  SCREW MB L=20 OY39% AL HB L=20 (2]
67 SH-9082023-5E SCREW M8 L=20 o937 &+ HB L=20 (1]
G& WP-0871602-5E WASHER &.7TX18%1.5 L7437 B.7X18X1.6 (4
69 WF-0BT1602-5E  WASHER &_7X18X1.E L34 3% B.7T18%1.6 (2
filX WP=-08T1602-5E WASHER 8, TXI1BX1.4 EIMTETF R TX18%1.6 (1)
71 WP-1252210-5C  WASHER 12.5X25.6%2.7 LR 12,5X25.6X2.2 43
Te WE-0861410-KR SPRING WASHER A.B8X15%1.4 ATERTITR R.OBX1GXT. 4 {4}
T3 W3-08B1410-KR SPRING WASHER &.sX15¥1.4 ATERTHTY R.OGXK1AYT .4 {2}
T4 W5-0861410-KE  SPRING WASHER &2.8¥15%1.4 nNIRTYE ROAX15X1.4 i1
75 W3-1253010-KH  SPRING WASHER 12.5%21.5%3 IR 12.8X21.5%3 i4)
76 BA133-019-000 5 SHAPED HOOK % A i F o 1
rKi BE131-232-000 CHAIR (1.2M) a0 1.2M Z



CONTROL ROX COMPONENTS

LiEnd: e

21,

- 35 —



REF.NO, NOTE FART HO. DESCEIPTION 4 i AMT,
1 uBR-10T110AR ELECTRIC EQUIPHENT RBOX B ASM. IR L F L e { i
2 GER-10711044 ELECTRIC EQUIPMENT BOX A ASM. ULT R LET |
3 GEE-10721040 ELECTRIC EQUIPMENT FRAME ASHM. VUL T M L S IIERN A F L K (1]
4 GER-10TB10AD PONER BOARD FUUE T LEAT Y (1}
5 E9613-601-000  FUSE 24 TR EA-2° 24 1)
B HA-0029800-00 BREAKER 5A U L= B4 (1)
T H¥X-0022800-04  SPACER Y | (4}
g UBR-10T410RE TRANS BASE (B) ASM. [ 0 L | AP L {1)
i GBR-10T410BA TRANS BASE (4) ASM. FAVAAT =AY (1)

10 GBR=-10T42004 TRANS A Fauad (1)
11 GBR-10742008 TRARS B T il)
12 SH-4041001-5C SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 TATIELT MAX0.T L=10 2]
13 HF=-0051110-00 FUSE HOLDER Ei1-A"hER" - (1)
14 HF-0051110-04  FUSE HOLDER El-27fAa - (1}
15 HF-0051110-0B  FUSE HOLDER COVER Ex—2"FAL " =9n" - (2]
16 EY4613-601-000  FUSE 2A ATIAHY E3-2" ZA (2]
17 SL-4030681-5C  COMBINATION SCREW M3 ¥ & TAT YT M3X0.5 L=6 tuz (2)
18 SL-4040891-5C  SCREV M4 X & A2 Lz MAXO.T L=R (q)
14 GBR=-10751040 CPU BOARD ASM, CPO%N" w3 (1)
20 HF-0041020-P0 FUSE 24 S ey i1
21 HF-00410683-P0  FUSE 6. 34 EI=2" B.3A (1]
22 GBR-10731040 ELECTRIC EQUIFMENT COYER ASM. TR A - A (1)
23 aL-4040691-3C  SCREV M4 X B AT 325° RAR MAXO . T =6 141
24 SL-4030681-5C  COMBINATION SCREV M3 X 6 ta™3u™ WIA0LR L=6 toz 40
25 SK-3452500-5C wW0OD SCREV D=4.5 L=25 TAEEST  D=47K L=25 4
26 aL=404089T-8C SCREW N4TE tATIFs thd HARDLT [ =8 2
27 GRE-10801040 P/F CONTROLLER ASM. PAFIShO-3% 3 !
28 GBR-10802000 P/F CONTROLLER BACK LID PAF2#FO0—3-7T7" 2 {11
29 5L-4040691-3C SCREW H4 X B tATIRST bax HAXO.T =6 (2]
30 HE-QOOGE00-00  BUSHING 2~ hehentia (1)
3l SH-5040601-5C SCREW M4X0.7T L=6 MNASETFLT MAXRD LT L=k )
32 GBR-10801000 F/F CONMTROLLER PAREBOX 71~ Aikag (1%
33 GER-10811040 FAF CONTROLLER ASM. PAF2YRR=-5-73 (17
34 GBR-1081 1000 F/F PAHEL BT 2R L1}
35 GER=-10821040 P/F POWER CORD ASM. PAEF v "ua-F"hz 0L
36 HX-0001300-00  CONDUIT ALhLATHE 0.2
37 SK-3452500-5C  WOOD SCREW D=4.5 =25 L4 Gk A ) B BT WA 2
36 GBR-107810A0 FANEL A4SH. LR T 1
39 GBR-10781000 FANEL BOX LT ¥ A b (1)
40 Hﬂ—ﬂﬂlglﬁﬂ-ﬁﬂ FUSH SWITCH 3 TERHTNAL TUN91T49E Tl (2]
41 HA-0019100-18  OPERATION BUTTON T3 A (17
42 HG=-0029100-04 LED (GREEN) LED(zR71) (1)
43 HG-0029100-00  LAMP F R R 1)
44 HA-Q029000-00  DIP SWITCH T i A d (1)
45 HA-0011400-04  ROTARY SWITCH KNOR 33 i1}
46 SL-4041091-5C  SCREW W4 X 10 PAT2FET thA HAX0.T L=10 (1]
47 SH-6040802-TH  SCREW OYH97+E"KF MAKOD .7 L=8 i1}
48 MAD-14506000 SWITCH 2{1¥ By
49 HA-CO19100-1C  SWITCH KMOB, BLACK I4{9% £ () 1)
50 SL-4030681-8C COMBINATION SCREV H3 ¥ 6 PAT§S" HIK0.5 L= izt (1)
51 GBR=-10T82000 PANEL BOX BACK COVEE TR L e i1
52 SK-3452500-8C  VOOD SCREV D=4.5 L=25 FRENEYT  D=4.5 L=25 i

— 3F



22. POWER SUPPLY CORD COMPONENTS

~ P

B o -




KEF. RO, HOTE SARET HOD DESCRIFPFPTION k Y i i AUT,
1 GBR-10341080 BE SEMSOE ASM. LA BTE LS |
i LEE-1C8420A/0 START SWITCH AZM. LR SR LR b E i1
3 SL=-4022881-5C SCREW M3XE FATIFY" LR M3X0.5 L=§ il
4 GER-1C243040 RUB COHPLETION SWITCH ASM. RS MIELFFLELE i1
5 GBR-1C244040  BUTTON SENSOR SVITCH ASM. RaaB N VL P RVELE ()
b HD-QQOIB00-00 FHOTD HICRO SENMSOR HHE 2490 £.9 i1
T SL-4031081-5C SCREW H3 X 10 Fa™@d™ L2 M3 L=10 Wy
8 GBE-1C24504A0 [NDEX STARTIRG SVITCH ASH, FUT AN L FuALY Y (1
4 GBE-1CE480A0 SENSOR COMNNECTING CABLE ASH. gk fh=-3"0"9: (1)

10 GER-1CE510A0 EE DRIVING SOURCE ASM. BEOF O™ uah s E
11 GER-1CE52000 MAGNET ATEEZNTITR 2ok L
12 GER=-10253000 HAGNET ek RT Fap (1!
13 GBR-1C254000 YAGHET TFF° 429" Fub i)
14 GER-10255000 DC MOTOR ASH. ANEDCE-293 i1l
15 CFBE-10259000 DC MOTOR ASH. TN 7=aDCE-%-5: {1}
16 GBR-108560A0 LG MOTOR ASH. {7 1aDCF- 103 (1)
17 GBR-1CEST000 MAGHNET VPR L T R P (1)
18 sM-48812071-5C SCREV Mz.6 L=12 A3 N2LB L=12 (6}
19 GBR-1CA580A0 STARTING MAGHET CABLE ASM. R IEEFLESS B L E: (13
20 GBR-1G7T10A0 AC [NPUT POWER CORD ASM. Ui 1) =15 Sl Al B B '
al UBK=1CTTZ0R0 CFU BOARD POVER CORT ASH, LETEn g o - it B
22 GBE=107910A0 PARTS FEEDER ALL ASH, LRSI Rl !
23 GBR-10792000 PARTS FEEDER COVER RS R PR A Pl 11}
24 SH-0040601-5C SCREV M4X0.7 L=B FddF7a" MAXG. T L=6 1]
25 HH=-6050001-5C  KUT M5 - W4 ter UEXG. 8 132 (8]
26 GBR-C1429000 RUBBER VIBRATION [NSULATOR F Rk N 14
27 GER-10791000 PARTS FEEDER A =T =37 - in

28 HK-0044400-20 2P PLUG 7 Eh 2P Y

24 D6042-555-R00 PIN SHAP TERMINAL, FRMALE RS TR Y. Ldh

an HE-0044300-20 2P CONRECTOR COVER ZRIRTEHAT - L ]

- 38 —



23. BUTTON CLAMP MECHANISM COMPONENTS

oF &R

REF.H). KHOTE FAET KO. CESCRITPTI1IDHN E y i { AMT
1 165-83205 SOLENOTID PLATE HPIFLL T g an AT AN 1
P SH-B040802-TR  SCREW H4X0.T =& a%Eny ¢ CAED T =R 4
3 WE=-0410002=KN SPRING WASHER M4 RT3t n 4
4 WP-0430800-8C  WASHER EIATHTE 297 39h M4 1
5 SM-BO51552-TF  SCREW W5 L=1%& _ DIRIFTE AL 3
] wa-0810002-KN SPRING WASHER 5.1%8 . 5¥1.% RTITRT R ROTXD.O2X1.3 A
7 WP=0EI1000-5C  WASHER HS LRThTE ORTAYE MR 3
8 165-82801 LIMK LEVER UL - |
9 165-83106 LINE SHAFT Aub TR 1

19 SH-B051002-TP  SCREW W5 L=10 FErN 1
11 165-23304 LEVER PTH R e 1
12 165=22000 SWITCH L INK R 1| T 1
13 NH-BOEOO0T-SC HUT M5 myantar MEXD.R 132 |
14 165-82108 SCREW TETVALNFRT YRR 1
15 165=-82207 SWITCH LEVER TETLAAwELRT ]
il [65-83403 NETAL MR i
17 1B5-82504 SCEEW el AR T ¥ 1
18 |6E-82603 SWITCH BRACKET R PN D

14 SM-G051802-TP  SCREW M5 L=1% i B A A 2
20 WE=0L10002-KH SPRING WASHER H.1%5.5¥1.2 RTRETRTF RO1H9.2%1.3 2
21 WP-0531000-SC  WASHER W5 St A 7 a0 574 MG 2
22 HM-8060001-5C HUT ME m9hT+eE HE 131 I
23 1BR-82T02 SVITCH COVER TETVA AT |



24, SELECTIVE PARTS

HIR I 5
TP g
22| & & A 151 BROT G gl oy ml HE
R R e ek e I R
e 165-58009 3.2 | 2 2| S
c € 5--8/7 107 3. 8 N 2
D 1 55-87208 3.0 e 4 |
E LY _ 37305 R, 2]
F 1 B5-87404 2, 2 | | U |
G S paraifaly B 3 4 1. o B |
H 165-8T602 2.0 1. én |
J 165 28T F0 N .G 2 250
K 1 6 8 2aiT a6 3.0 LD )
. 1 65—873049 31 EOTCCE . 3 g5
M 165-88006 AR B 2 |
N 165-88105 Xy 4 2
p 165~-88204 v 8 2
Q 1B5-90408 2.0 | 1. 0 4
R 165-90606 .. /e 4
4% (4 F
S 16588501 2. 4 L. 0 4
[E& 1 65-88600 2. 4 A AEEE
. 165-88709 2. B oz 4
v 165-88808 ). 8 T 2 2 4
W et ale B s 3. 0 i 2 4
B | 1 55—-89004 3.1 1. 2 4
Y L B3 —=829103 2. 5 b . 2 rﬁb;@
zZ 165-89202 PR 4 |
Al 165-89400 o A L. 0| 2
B I 165-895009 2. 2 .0 4
] 165—-896085 2 b 1. O 4
D | 1 65—89301 A 1. 0 oyl
E I 6B —89F 0.7 4.0 1. 2 4
el 165-88806 2l § 1. 5 4
Gl 165-89905 3. 2 5 4
H 1 165-90705 3i 1. 2 4




25,

ACCESSORIES COMPONENTSS

RGN LA

REF. N,

HOTE

PART HIO.

- B SR S S e e o S S O B S e b e e i i i e e i e e i S A B e S R S S A E R R o e e e e e b e S5 B N N EN TH FY O OEN TR WM YT T RS TTR W =y oy e

163-57902
165-58009
GER-01422500
GER-01423300
GHER=-01424500

BUTTON CARRIER
BUTTON CARRIER

SELECTOR PLATE,
SELECTOR PLATE,

DESC R IPTILON & Y
fl TR ErPR
B e ME ST Il
sMalLlL a9 43 ¥ad
MLED UM Eoa® €1 (fFr)
LLARGE Fon s {7 254

SELECTOR FPLATE,

— 41 -



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

# sl

Fart Mo. ~age Ref.| Part Mo. Fage Ref.| Part Mo. Page Aef.| Part No. “Page Ref.
I H No ., I ] Mo . | = B o . w & A Mo .
B1104-372-R00 q a1 B201G-3T2-000 B 22 BZ2SLT-372=-R0OA Z 33 BIZL0=-01Z-000 | 12
B1105-372-000 i} 20 B2011-372-000 i 21 Beo59-37T2-000 : 20 B3311-012-000 14 13
BL10B=-372-0a0 ) £l B2012=-372-000 i L5 B2RA0-3TE-000 ? 36 BASA1-372-000-0 4 22
B11G&-3T3-RO0 a a8 BEQT4-372-000 2 43 BdBR1=372=-000 2 38 E3G0Z-372-000-84 4 24
B1110-372-000 4 g B2016=372-080 & 2 R2SB3-372-000 L] 24 B3503-372-000 4 27
BLLLLE-372-000 4 2R B2015-3T2-000 5 ks BERBA-372-000 10 25 E4401-373 N0 17 12
Li18=373=-H00 i 13 B2016-372-000 ] id REOGBR-272-000 10 Zh ”449‘-3?* YOG 17 !
B11189=373-000 4 4 B2016-372-000 2 B E2RO1-373-HO0 L5 12 HA4402-373-H00 [ 14
B1120=372-000 i ] B201T-372-000 a 40 H2G02-372-000 5 0 ﬂﬂdﬂq-1'< HO0 12 ]
B1201-373-000 13 30 B2019-372-0A0 a 25 R2603-3T2-000 15 -4 BA404-372-000 | 2 23
E1202-372-000 13 5 B2019-372-000 g K ?”Hﬁﬂ-?TJ-HQJ [ 5y 3 RA4DL =372 -000 i ]
B1203=372=000 1a l H2020-372-000 b 3 A2RO0-377-000 [ 5 i R Aq0E0- 1"” no-a 1 26
Bi204-373-Hoo [ Z BE024e-372-000 5 17 REBOH =37 R 4 13 T Badid-a7. ,;C L2 ol
E1205-372-000 K 4 B2025-3T2-0R0 ] 14 BEGOT-2R0-000 |5 5 Bi410 ?T:-?CC 12 W
BI20G=-372-000 13 ] BE2028-372-000 A 12 BZGOR=-250 =000 15 ﬂ Bdd11-375-000 12 T
B120T-372-000 13 ] B2029-372-000 & 11 BZAOH-3T72-000 15 T Bdda1Z-373-N0OD |2 !
B120B-372-000 143 13 B2031=-372-0/0 ] fi BZE09-372-000 15 8 Add LH-373-000 1& i
2L210-373-4/0 13 ) BE034-372-000 ] T BZE10-372 -000 15 &4 1441 H-3TE-000 |7 5
B1210-373-400 I3 L& B2035-372-000 & 5 REG11-3F3-NH00 15 13 BA41H=-372-000 12 d
B1211=3T2-000 13 ] B2036=372-000 & ] BART1Z=372 -000 15 23 RAAZ0=37 3 =000 12 a6
Bl2i2-372-000 13 16 BEGAT-372-000 z 3 E2G14-372-000 ] gy E7101-373-M00 20 [
BLZI3-373-HO0 13 i BAGIR=3T72-000 ) s E2G15=372-000 ih 19 BT102-373-H00 20 :
BI1Z14-373=H00 13 20 2039 -3T73-000 bt 45 B2B1G-372-000 15 5 BEIQT-E73-Na0 a4 k4
Bl1Z15-372-800 li K13 E2040=-373=000 8 L5 EEh]h ATZ2=08/0 16 [ BEIGT-3T3-Hind r 34
B1215-372-R00 R B2401-3T3-Hoo 12 4 2019-372-000 16 12 BEIDE-37E-NAD 34 36
B1216=372-000 13 26 B2402-373-N00 12 0 "E 21-3T3-Had |6 L& h%aﬂ?--‘? WED 34 a7
Bl1217-3T72-0A0 e p B2403-3T3-N00 |2 14 R2B21-373-H80 16 IS BA104-552-000 a4 57
Bl2ta=-372-000 1% 27 gAd04-3T3-NEd P2 54 B2623-372-000 16 17 FRTOH-3T73-400 KT A%
B1219-373-H00 £ an B2405-373-H00 12 hi B2624-372-000 10 ia BEIGT-3T3=HA0 KL i
B1220-372-000 ) 0l A2 400 - *“3 a0 3 4 BZ625-372-000 16 149 BE10R-055-040 ai SR
BL221-373-NAD £ 34 BZ410-373-000 £ fi RAESG-372-000 16 20 BE1O&-555-040 i 54
B1221-373-Ng0 G i g2412-373-hdd L 42 RZG2A-3F2 =000 16 24 EE110-4F5-HOg a2 110
Bl1222-372-000 G o BE413-373=H0D 12 hi 2 BEGZA=-3TF 2 =000 i 23 EA111-273-Han g4 g1
B1224-3T2-000 G 34 B2414=373-000 20 5 B2630-372-000 16 . 2B BE112=-373-Na0D 31 4
Bl227-3T2-000 §] 28 B2501 -372-000 10 ad BZE31-3F2=000 16 A Bl i -552-000 a4 Al
Bl228-3T2-000 3] 26 BEG0Z-372 =000 10 37 RABIE =372 =000 ih b BALTI1-232-000 A4 77
B1230-37Z=0A/0 B 14 B2603=372-000 10 4 BEBIZ-373-HOG [ Zh BELA3 =015 000 15 26
B1230-37Z-000 B 16 B2504-372-000 439 B2634-372-000 16 29 BA133-019-000 34 75
BlE31=-372-000 E ih B2505=-373-000 10 39 B2635-372-000 1h 31 BEE0I-552-000 a4 3
B1232-372-000 £ 14 22506-373-400 10 4.1 B263A-372-000 15 3 BE2OA-SEE- 800 a4 L4
B1233-372-000 G 24 B2507-37 E Q00 10 149 g2637-372-000 16 4 BAEZO4-55Z-RO0 34 1%
R1234-372-080 3 22 g2508-372-000 10 & B2A35-472-000 G 4 Ergain 3c1 il 15 1d
B1235-373-000 i [ B25o00-237 _—QUG it k] B2A30-3T2-0N00 G 7 BALO]-552-000 20 [
B l236- ﬁ?ﬁ Q200 G 11 A2510- ?rf gog 10 a3n E2630- 57;-ﬁ1a 16 A hj.Uh-F“i-' 220 &
B81237-373-000 G 10 BERi1-37T2-0A80 K] s BRRA0-3TE-000 16 bt EALL0-012-000 20 d
B1239-372-000 I3 iq dA012=-3T2-000 10 £l qEEu* 7000 I& g BOT 11 =l Z=000 20 il
BL241-373-080 G 2 B2513-372-000 L0 15 JI0T-3T2-040 1 1 ROl i2-01&-000 a0 ]
BL241-373-000 G 3 12515-3T2-000 10 |7 hz.ﬂﬁ -372-000 4 i BOT13-G12-000 20 12
B1242-373-000 i | BEOIB-3TZ-000-4 10 o B3L04-372=-000 | 14 EOREL=01Z-040 21 Ld
A1243-372-000 13 g Eﬁﬁ‘ﬂ -3T2-000 ia | ¢ B3105=372-000 i 17 BOTAG-37F-000 20 15
Rl1Z246-372-000 L3 3 BE519-372-000 [ a1 AALOT-373-000 | | ¥ BOTa1-372-000 20 L&
B1401=372-000-8 14 i B2o21=-372-000 [0 [1 B3108=-372-000 i 11 BO142-372-000 20 17
B140Z-372-000 Ld A BZL22-373-500 [0 44 “?:ﬁﬂ- .'--ﬂU q L) EOT43-3T2-000 a0 K
Bl403-372-000 Ld Ny BZ523-373-H00 [0 43 LA 2-000 1 a
Bl140B-372-000 14 a B2524-372-000 |G 5 HHIE:-J?E-GGG A T CO-2000000-00 14 1R
BlagT-3T2=000 L2 ) BES2h-373=M00 [id 1 BELLZ2-372-000 [ 3] =20 QGG =00 9 K
fl1dda=-373-KH0 12 = B2G20=372-000 10 i RETTZ=373-MG0 14 P CO= 2020000 -0 i 25
B1409=3TZ2-000 14 10 B2529-373-HOR 4] ol B3lIL4-232-000 H i) CE-0790721-TH G 24
Bl4L1-372-800 14 13 B2529-373=NOO 1% i BIN16-125-000 2 20 CE-0950816-534 12 21
Bl14[2-3T2=-08/0 4 14 E2530-372-040 10 a5 B3120-125-000 2 T CE=-T10101%-54 fi 3l
B1413=372-000 14 L5 B2531-372-000 10 21 BE120-372-000 20 B
B1414=-37Z-040 14 17 B2540-3T72-000 ) 43 BI12h-012-000 i 47 DZ2107-555-300 18 3
E1416-373-HA0 14 20 B2041-372-000 Z {4 BE125-012-000 & Jt B2118-655-B00-0 18 i
Bl1418-372=-000 14 i BE544-3T72-000 Pl 45 B3132-012-000 8 249 DEG42-505-B00 H] £
B1419=372-000 L4 24 B2h45-372-000 2 46 B3148-123-000 4 § D8113-555-K00 54 a7
B1421-372-000 8 Bl B2S46-372-000 Z ¢ BI149-123-400 4 K DE115-555-K00 34 42
B1421-372-000 24 4 BE547-373-R00 ? 18 B3211-2532-000 16 10 DE204-555-000 | 16
B1506-352-000 12 2] BER45-372-FA0 7 14 B3301-373-NA0 19 1
B20g1-372-040 5 G B2549-372-R00 : 3 B330Z-012-000 Iy ] EQ613-601-000 36 )
B2004-372-000 f 23 B2553-372-000 2 40 EIJGI-373-N0O0O 14 2 E9613-601-000 16 IG
B2005-373-040 & 48 B2555-372-RAM & 22 . B3304-012-000 19 fi
B200L-373-000 B 47 B2555=-372-RAD i 21 BIIGE-Q12-000 iq 7 GEE-011268000-8 26 4
BEOOG=-372-000 B &0 B2BRE-3T2-ROA 2 M E3306-012-000 19 h GRR-0115400F 24 63
B20OOT-372-000 a8 hE B2556-3T2-R0A Z b E3307-0G12-000 14 g GEE-01155000 24 Ha
BZO0&-372-000 B 55 BE2657-3T2-Ka4 2 i E3308-012-000 19 ] LER=-O1LR600G 24 !
BZ008-372=000 8 37 B255T-3T2-RAD i a0 E3309-012-000 19 11 GRE-OT 160000 22 24

ichy [ B



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS - ® 3

Part Mo. Page Ref .| Part t'o. Page Ref.| Part No. Page ~ef.| Part No Page Ref .
= B A Mo . LI ) H Nao . = ] o, | = & ] MO .
SH-B052502-TP 22 20 S5-8151150-5P L3 ih YP-0GS1001-%8 34 21 LB5-5070Y 4 15
SM=BOGIG0Z-TP 34 24 Sa-8151153-58¢ 20 K WP-0G51056-5D 15 g I65-504048 24 L7
SH-GOB3002-TP 2 &7 58-§151150-TF 18 372 VP-0BT1016-SE 34 &2 165-51103 24 !
SH-BORID42-CH 3 18 S5-815157¢-5¢ 15 1% WP=0T03516-5F 12 31 l65-51202 24 7
SH-BOB3542-CH 4 14 55-8152020-32 10 32 WP-0704016-5F 12 3% 165-61301 24 5
SM-8030302-TF 28 42 S5-86B0330-3P 5 33 WP-0704516-SP 12 30 1B5-51400 vy 9
SH-8040602-TF 22 40 S5-RBROSTZ-TF o3 WP-0TE15TH-30 12 23 |Bh-51509 29 11
SH-8040B0Z-TP 25 25 SS-BEBOE12-TP 61035 WP-0TS1576-30 12 36 LG5 -517T07 24 g
SH=R0G0G0Z-TP 22 8 S5-ABBORT2-TP 543 WP-0T51576-5D0 34 20 |65 -5 1 405 5 I ¢
SH-R05060Z-TP 22 47 S5-8BBOBLI2-TP 12 G VP-CRAT1BO0-5C 32 R |65 -51905 7 M
SH-8050602-T7 24 Fi SR-BGEOGLZ-TF 12 11 WP-0851846-5C 12 34 |B5-R2002 241G
SH-BOS0R0Z-TF 2B 16 SS-BEBOBIZ-TP 13 Y WP-0RTIGO2-SE 34 &3 |B5-5210] /T
SH=-8050G602-TF 28 20 S5-3GB0OB12-TP 14 20 WP-0RTIBOZ-5K 34 BH 165-R2200 4 ar
SH-B0S0R812-TF 26 20 S5-B660942-TF 14 23 WE-0RTIG0Z2-8F 14 Ry 1B&-R2300 vl 28
SH=-8051002-TF 24 f2 SE-ERE0ATI0-TF A B WI-08V1R0Z-5F 3 T 165-52405 b 20
SH=B081002-TF 32 10 SE-BGRE1412-TF 10 40 LP-1252210-5C 34 71 165-52507 9% 1
SH-9061080-8E 1o 17 SS-RTOI04Z-TR 13 21 NE-1401669-8T 19 20 LG -G 2R04 o
SH-9061203-5€ 34 50 RE-RT0ITAZ-TF 17 M RE-031000Z-KK L4 4l thh-52705 g i
SH-9082023-8E 34 &) S5-0091010-3P LR T YS-OFL0002-KN. 30 36 VARG -5 3000 o i
SH-Q082023-5E 34 AR SS-0111010-5F 15 33 YS-0410002-KH 22 34 165-53104 22 :
SH-90B2023-5F 34 ah S5-0120843-TF 1D 4 WS-0410002-KH 22 WAD BR-RAZOM 22 IR
SU-9082023-5F 34 a7 55-9121340-CP 2 15 NS-0410002-¥8 2 S B4 IB5-53307 S
S5=1110710-5P & 12 55-0150860-3P 1% 24 NS-0410002-kK 24 P§ 1G5- 63400 22 i
55-2110920-TP 4 i 35-0151120-CF 12 39 WE-0410002-K4 24 3 165 - 53505 A B
SS-4090B10-3P 10 18 S5-9151160-CF 1% 2 VE-0410002-84 24 34 | CIBE=E3604 29 2
S5-4110815-5p 1 g 55-9151420-TF B A4 ME-0A10002-KN 24 4 TB5-5370% 22 a
SS-4110815-5P 115 S5-9151630-CF 14 1] MS-0T10002-EN 24 54 |65 -5380, 22 3
SS=4120615-3% 10 2T SS-91R6530-5F 34 1 SE-0410002-KH 285 16 |55-53801 22 27
S3-4151215-5P A 49 S5-0202443-CF 18 14 WS-0410002-KN 2% a0 | B5- 54107 275
S3-5060310-5F 18 23 WS-0410002-KN 28 53 165-5420R 22 03
S5-5110410-5P r 13 JP-0320500-3C 24 43 WS-0410002-KN 30 10 165-54503 2 4m
55-5150510-5P 12 19 YP=0320500-5C 28 &7 ME-0410002-KN 37 9 165-5540" 22 AR
SS=G081Z10-5P |5 15 WP-0320500-5C 30 17 WS-0410002-KH 32 |2 165-5570% . -
SS-6001210-TP 14 7 YP-0330501-38 18 47 WE-0410002-K4 32 19 165-55807 g 45
88=-6120%30-TP . — YP-0371016-8D 5 7 NS-0410002-KH 34 A 16E-55006 22 5B
S2-6120930=-TP R T JP=-0430800-5C ¢ k[ WE-0410002-KF  a3n ; 1G5 =580 94 5R
S5-B120030-TP 5 35 WE-0430800-3C 22 5] WS-0410002-K% 18 11 165-58201 a4 0
S5-6121050-5P 5 &4 YP-0430800-5C 27 5% YS-0510007-X4 27 L& 165 -68300 94 49
S5-8121220-TP | & P! YP-0430800-5C 24 26 Wi-0510002-KH 22 2] 165=56404 24 48
S3-B121610-TP 5 &2 YP-0430800-8C 24 30 HS-0R10002-KN 24 3 165 -56508 24 16
SS-B121G10-TF 12 &7 WP-0430800-5C 24 3% WS-0RL0002-BH 32 1026 165-56607 24 4
$3-6152440-5P 13 |} VP-0430800-3C 24 37 ME-0510002-KN 30 B 16556706 22 58
53-6660712-TP £ 42 | ¥P-0430800-5C 24 55 | MS-0510002-KM 30 20 | 165-58805 22 a2
S5-TOEQII0-5F ﬂ 7 YP-0430800-5C 28 7 WS=05Z1010-KK 18 30 165-57 100 aq 8T
SS-TOROS1G-TF 14 5 YP-0430800-5C 285 41 WS-05310B0-KR 1% 21 165-57200 a0 1
55=7090510-57 A 18 YP-0430800-5C 30 30 WS-0R10002-KN 34 26 165-57308 24 RO
%5-7090520-5p 1 G YP-0430800-5C 32 10 WS-0B21210-¥8 34 54 VBA -5 T 407 24 P
S5-T000520-TF ya YP=0430800-50 13 US-0BII5I0-KF 12 &R 165 - 57508 22 37
55-7080620-TF 21 WP-0430800-5C 20 S-0B415G0-83 10 2. Lih =3 760 ca 44
55-TOUL4R0-5P 5 VP =0430800-50 ] WS -GER0IED-KP 4 .37 1G5-5T704 2% A1
55-T110340-5p 10 WP-0430800-50 A YS-0B51510-4F 34 22 LB5-57907 A1 '
35-T110340-5P 49 YP=0451026-SH 16 VR -0R20002-KN K 56 1ER-5R004 41 g
58=T110840-5P L 25 VP-04B0855-5P iy MS-0820002-2 34 30 |6h-58401 2i 7
58-T110840-5P 4 41 YP-0480856-5P LK NE-0RB1410-K2 346G 165 - 58900 22 AN
55-7110840-5P 5 g WP-04R0MES-SP 31 US-DAB1410-KR. 0 84 7; |B5-50007 223
53-T111120-5P |8 43 JP-04R0R55-5P 46 VS-0BG14J0KR 34 T L66-59104 22 41
S5-TLIIA10-TP 12 6O JE-0501016-50 16 YS-0BB1410-48 34 T4 155 -ROG0S5 20 T
58-T120640-5P || WP-05010186-50 i VS-1002550-KR 19 23 | B5-R0104 26 18
SS-TI21410-3P 12 a4 P-0501016-50 an WS-1253010-¥% 34 75 165-60307 26 23
55-T150940-5P 219 WP-0501016-50 62 | BE-G0401 26 15
55-T151210-5P # 1 WP-0501016-50 3 L10-74405 34 5B 165=-50704 IR |
S5-TIB1210-3P 12 48 WP-0501016-50 K; L11-58708 4 4 166 -R0ROT 13
S3-T151210-3P 1% 5 WP-0501016-5] 4 |1 1-5B405 34 43 | G5 -BO00TE 26 3
55-T151340-TF 1% 4 WP=0531000-50 1% L 11-54904 34 46 165-61003 26 a
S5-8110310-3F 27 WE-0531000-50 2 | LE=-50001 KT 1. 165-81508 Fli |
S5-8110410-TP £ 23 YP-0531000-50 14 PE1-83100 19 ki 165=R1R0T 2619
8=3110410-TF 12 22 YP-0531000-8C L& | Ll =B4007 ] il 165-61904 9 a8
S5-8110780-8F 13 i WR-0831000-3C 27 1 15-508073 29 =A%y 1R5-82001 L S
55=-8150410-50 113 7 YP=0531000-5C T 161 -37804 320 165=R2100 9F 97
55-8150410-Tp 25 YP-0531000-5C 21 |65 -50006 22 &2 165-62308 2 24
55-83150912-TH 6 22 WP-D5G0860-SE |4 |65-50105 22 48 165 -62407 i 30
S5-8151150-3P 4 M WP-0G12066-5F 57 |65-50204 24 47 165 -62506 e 26
S5-815]1150-5F B 29 WP-0621016-5D 45 185-50303 24 &7 LB5-62203 28 5
SE5-8151150-5P £ a8 WP-0B21016-5D 48 |A5-56402 24 50 LGh-62902 26 7
85-8151150-5P 10 3R VP-0GZ1026-5F 12 165-50501 Y LK L6h-A5004 28 55
S5-8151150-5P 12 24 VP-0641601-5C 25 165-50600 4 51 |65-65103 28 25

— 44 —




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS | ® 5
Part Ma. Pane Bef . Part MNo. P‘agE Hes t Part Mo, Fage Pl-Ef:.r Part H F'EII;E
s B i No. 2 B B No. | 3§ § No. 2 &
la5=-R5202 pir. 28 165=27402 14 23
[65-658301 78 &F 165-62801 a4 3
165-65400 8 28 165-83106 A9 |
I65=-6550%9 28 249 IG5 -83205 34 |
155-65608 A B 165-83304 a9 11
[65-65707 28 T 1B5=-853403 a4 1B
165=-653006 rE.! 4 IRe=BG000 a4 ]
|66-HREDG ] L 165-8RZ08 34 i
1685-65405 ;) ] 1G5=-8G307 a4 K
165=06002 Z8 i |65-88303 a4 hd
|BE-B8408 P! k] 16H-224072 39 12
IRE=-BLE]T i l 165-G0101 34 f
LB5-88508 2R 10 165-S0200 a4 5
165-88705 pir) 11 [B5~90509 a4 g
1G5-65E04 ) 5 165-%0408 S 10
1E5-66903 in q
1E5-67000 A 14
|65=67109 28 13
|BE-BT505 28 449
|B5-BTROZ 7h 35
LAE-67T590] 28 36
165 =BR008 28 £y |
165-82107 28 an
165-R8208 o 38
165=6a305 i) e
165-68404 30 25
165-68503 30 23
165-GER02 a0 24
165-6GR909 30 21
165-6%006 2E 4
165-691058 28 45
165-6%204 30 G
165-69303 30 3
165-65407 a0 14
165-69501 30 12
165=-G9600 10 47
B5=70103 a0 16
165-T0202 10 17
I65=70301 a0 18
156-70509 30 42
185=-T060E a0 45
185=-v07407 30 27
18R-TOR0A a0 33
l8R-70905R 30 KN
165=-7100¢ o8 32
I65=71408 30 43
165-71507 a0 34
1R5-7100A 30 44
I66-715804 3a |
1R5-71003 a0 10
TR5=72000 28 30
165 =T24006 28 54
165-72505 28 iq
165-TF604 ZR oy
1B5=-TZ7T03 a0 ad
1GE=TI008 a0 51
165 =T3Z206 cf &
185=-T73305 2f a
166-T 5404 23 g1
IRG=T360% ad L |
I6R-73002 30 i
165=-73701 KK 1
1665-F3800 a0 £
165-73904 KT} 41
165-770049 32 1
165=-77104d 32 &0
165-7730R 32 33
165=TT504 32 16
1R5=-TTEROD] Iz b
165=TTTOZ 38 7
1RE-TTRO] i i]
165=E2009 39 12
165-82108 a9 14
165-82207 19 15
165=-82504 19 17t
165-82603 m 15

— 45 —



